
  CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-18-001285 

 

THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

INSURANCE, §  

 Plaintiff, §  

 §  

V. § TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

  §  

ACCESS INSURANCE COMPANY, §  

 Defendant. § 261ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S  

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THE THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND 

SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE 

  

TO THE HONORABLE JUDGE OF SAID COURT: 

 CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Access 

Insurance Company (the “SDR” and “AIC,” respectively), files this Application for Approval of 

the Third Report of Claims and Setting Late Claims Deadline (the “Application”). 

I.  INTRODUCTION  

1.1 The SDR files this Application to obtain approval of its third report of claims settled 

or determined under TEX. INS. CODE § 443.253 and to set a final deadline for the filing of late 

claims under TEX. INS. CODE § 443.251 (c).  

II.  AUTHORITY 

2.1 On March 13, 2018, the Court entered an Agreed Order Appointing Liquidator, 

Permanent Injunction, and Notice of Automatic Stay (the “Liquidation Order”), appointing the 

Texas Commissioner of Insurance as Liquidator of AIC.  Effective March 13, 2018, the Texas 

Commissioner of Insurance, as Liquidator, appointed CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P. as SDR of AIC. 

The SDR is authorized to file this Application pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE §§ 443.251 (c) and 

443.258. 

10/3/2024 6:26 PM
Velva L. Price  
District Clerk    
Travis County   

D-1-GN-18-001285
Candy Schmidt



 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 2 

2.2 On March 25, 2019, the Receivership Court entered its Order Granting Special 

Deputy Receiver’s Application for Approval of Claims Filing Deadline, Guidelines for Providing 

Notice, and Procedures for Processing Claims (the “POC Order”).  The order established 

September 13, 2019, as the deadline to file POCs..   

2.3 This Court has jurisdiction over the subject matter of this Application and the 

parties herein pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE § 443.005.  The Court has exclusive jurisdiction over 

property of the estate pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE § 443.005(c) and personal jurisdiction over all 

parties affected herein because this is a civil proceeding arising under and related to a delinquency 

proceeding under the Texas Insurer Receivership Act, Chapter 443 of the Texas Insurance Code.   

2.4 Travis County is the mandatory, sole, and exclusive venue for this proceeding. TEX. 

INS. CODE § 443.005.  

2.5 The subject matter of this Application has been referred to the Special Master 

appointed in this proceeding in accordance with Paragraph III of the Order of Reference to Master.   

III.  THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS 

3.1 TEX. INS. CODE § 443.258 provides that the SDR shall, from time to time, present 

to the receivership court a report of claims settled or determined by the SDR under TEX. INS. CODE 

§ 443.253. On July 9, 2021, this Court granted the SDR’s Application for Approval of the First 

Report of Claims. On December 30, 2022, this Court granted the SDR’s Application for Approval 

of the Second Report of Claims. Attached as Exhibit A is a report of all Proofs of Claim (“POCs”) 

filed against AIC, which have been determined from October 1, 2022 to September 4, 2024 by the 

SDR pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE § 443.253.  Exhibit A identifies the claimant1 and/or the POC 

number, the determination of the POC by priority class or disallowance, and the amount allowed 

 
1
 Individual claimant names are redacted. 



 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 3 

or other action taken on the POC.  No written objections to the SDR’s determinations of these 

POCs were submitted under TEX. INS. CODE § 443.253(c) or, if any objection was filed, it has been 

resolved; therefore, the determinations are now final.  The SDR submits Exhibit A as its Third 

Report of Claims and requests the Court approve its actions on these POCs pursuant to TEX. INS. 

CODE § 443.258. 

3.2 The SDR has not completed processing all POCs and anticipates filing one or 

more additional Reports of Claims in the future. 

IV. SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE 

 

 4.1 The SDR is authorized to petition the receivership court to set a date before which 

all late claims must be filed. TEX. INS. CODE § 443.251 (c). The SDR has determined that it is in 

the best interest of the estate to set a deadline for filing late claims.  To close the estate, the SDR 

needs to resolve all claims, and such a cutoff will assist the SDR in commuting or terminating the 

estate’s reinsurance agreements. The SDR requests that the Court set March 31, 2025 as the final 

deadline for filing any late claim. Continuing to accept any new claims after the deadline would 

prejudice the orderly administration of the liquidation within the meaning of TEX. INS. CODE 

443.251(b). 

V. NOTICE 

 

5.1  Pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE § 443.007(d), this Application has been served on the 

entire service list for this proceeding, including applicable guaranty associations, in the manner 

shown on the Certificate of Service.   

 

 

 



 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 4 

VI.  OFFER OF PROOF AND VERIFICATION 

 6.1 This Application is verified by the affidavit and certification pursuant to TEX. INS. 

CODE § 443.017(b) of Susan E. Salch, designated representative of CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., 

solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Access Insurance Company. 

VII. NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE REQUIREMENT 

 7.1 All pleadings filed in response to this Application shall be served by e-mail on the 

undersigned counsel and all parties shown in the attached Certificate of Service. 

PRAYER 

WHEREFORE PREMISES CONSIDERED, CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., solely in its 

capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Access Insurance Company, respectfully requests this 

Court to set a hearing on the Application and upon such hearing, 

1. Grant the Application; 

2. Approve the SDR’s Third Report of Claims;  

3. Order all late claims be filed by no later than March 31, 2025;  

4. Order that no late claims shall be accepted after that date because such claims would 

prejudice the administration of the estate; and  

5. Grant the SDR such further relief to which it may show itself to be justly entitled. 

 

Respectfully submitted, 

 

FULLER LAW GROUP 

 

By:  /s/Christopher Fuller 

Christopher Fuller 

Texas Bar No. 07515500 

4612 Ridge Oak Drive  

Austin, Texas 78731 

Telephone: (512) 470-9544 

Email: cfuller@fullerlaw.org 

 

mailto:cfuller@fullerlaw.org


 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 5 

Attorney for CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P.,  

solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of 

Access Insurance Company    

  

 

 

 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 

 I certify that on October 3, 2024, a true and correct copy of this Application was served 

pursuant to the Order of Reference, the Texas Rules of Civil Procedure, and TEX. INS. CODE ANN. 

§ 443.007 (d) on the following: 

 

Via Email: specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov    

Tom Collins, Receivership Master 

c/o Special Master’s Clerk 

RLO MC-FRD 

PO Box 12030 

Austin, TX  78711-2030 

 

Via e-Service: Shawn.Martin@tdi.texas.gov  

Shawn Martin 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 
RLO MC-FRD 
PO Box 12030 
Austin, TX 78711-2030 
 

Via Email: David.Carbajal@tdi.texas.gov     

David Carbajal 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 
RLO MC-FRD 
PO Box 12030 
Austin, TX 78711-2030 
 

Via Email: Vane.Hugo@tdi.texas.gov 

Vane Hugo 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE 
RLO MC-FRD 
PO Box 12030 
Austin, TX 78711-2030 
 

Via Email: Kimberly.Hammer@tdi.texas.gov   

Kimberly Hammer 

General Counsel Division 

Office of Financial Counsel 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE  
PO Box 12030 
Austin, TX 78711-2030 
 

Via e-Service: Zachary.Rhines@oag.texas.gov  

Zachary L. Rhines 

Assistant Attorney General 

General Litigation Division 

OFFICE OF THE TEXAS ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. Box 12548, Mail Stop 01901 

Austin, TX 78711-2548 

Counsel for Texas Department of Insurance 
 

Via e-Service: bburner@mwlaw.com  

Burnie Burner 

MITCHELL, WILLIAMS, SELIG, GATES & 

WOODYARD, PLLC 

500 W. 5th Street Suite 1150 

Austin, TX 78701 

Counsel for Defendant 

Access Insurance Company 

 

Via Email: aiga01@bellsouth.net 

Andrea Lentine 

Executive Director 

ALABAMA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

2020 Canyon Road, Suite 200 

Birmingham, AL 35216 

 

mailto:specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Shawn.Martin@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:David.Carbajal@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Vane.Hugo@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Kimberly.Hammer@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:Zachary.Rhines@oag.texas.gov
mailto:bburner@mwlaw.com
mailto:aiga01@bellsouth.net


 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 6 

Via Email: MSurguine@azinsurance.gov  

Michael E. Surguine 

Executive Director 

ARIZONA P&C INSURANCE GUARANTY FUND 

2910 N. 44th Street, Second Floor 

Phoenix, AZ 85018 

 

Via Email: Steve.Uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov  

Steve Uhrynowycz 

Administrator 

ARKANSAS PROPERTY & CASUALTY  

GUARANTY FUND 

1023 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 2 

Little Rock, AR 72201 

 

Via Email: RoeberB@caiga.org 

Brad Roeber, Executive Director 

CALIFORNIA INSURANCE GUARANTEE 

ASSOCIATION 

PO Box 29066 

Glendale, CA 91209-9066 

 

Via Email: stbrown@agfgroup.org 

Steve Brown 

Executive Director 

FLORIDA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

PO Box 15159 

Tallahassee, FL 32317  

 

Via Email: fknighton@gaiga.org  

Frank Knighton 

Executive Director 

GEORGIA INSURERS INSOLVENCY POOL 

3700 Crestwood Parkway NW, Suite 400 

Duluth, GA 30096 

 

Via Email: abarbera@quadassoc.org 

Amanda Barbera 

Executive Director 

INDIANA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

3502 Woodview Trace, Suite 100 

Indianapolis, IN 46268 

Via Email: JWells@laiga.org  

John Wells 

Executive Director 

LOUISIANA INSURANCE GUARANTY 

ASSOCIATION 

2142 Quail Run Drive 

Baton Rouge, LA 70808-4126 

 

Via Email: blaw@gfms.org 

Barbara Peterson law 

President 

GUARANTY FUND MANAGEMENT SERVICES 

One Bowdoin Square 

Boston, MA 02114-2916 

 

Via Email: arussell@msiga.net 

Arthur Russell 

Executive Director 

MISSISSIPPI INSURANCE GUARANTY 

ASSOCIATION 

713 South Pear Orchard Road, Suite 200 

Ridgeland, MS 39157-4823 

 

Via Email: BGilbert@niga-pc.org  

Bruce W. Gilbert 

Executive Director 

NEVADA INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

3821 West Charleston Boulevard, Suite 100 Las 

Vegas, NV 89102-1859 

Via Email: debbiel@integriongroup.com  

Debbie Luera 

Director of Operations 

NEW MEXICO INSURANCE GUARANTY 

ASSOCIATION - Integrion Group, Inc. 

PO Box 27815 

Albuquerque, NM 87125 

 

Via Email: JCannon@opciga.org  

Jesica Cannon 

OKLAHOMA PROPERTY & CASUALTY INSURANCE 

GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

2601 Northwest Expressway, Suite 330E  

Oklahoma City, OK 73112 

 

mailto:MSurguine@azinsurance.gov
mailto:Steve.Uhrynowycz@arkansas.gov
mailto:RoeberB@caiga.org
mailto:stbrown@agfgroup.org
mailto:fknighton@gaiga.org
mailto:abarbera@quadassoc.org
mailto:JWells@laiga.org
mailto:blaw@gfms.org
mailto:arussell@msiga.net
mailto:BGilbert@niga-pc.org
mailto:debbiel@integriongroup.com
mailto:JCannon@opciga.org


 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 7 

Via Email: rbauso@ppciga.org 

Raymond Bauso, Executive Director 

PENNSYLVANIA PROPERTY & CASUALTY 

INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

One Penn Center, Suite 1850 

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard 

Philadelphia, PA 19103 

 

Via Email: smitty@scwind.com 

J. Smith Harrison 

Executive Director/Secretary 

SOUTH CAROLINA PROPERTY & CASUALTY  

INSURANCE GUARANTY ASSOCIATION 

PO Box 407 

Columbia, SC 29202 

 

Via Email: lbrouse@tiga.net 

Via Email: knations@tiga.net 

Lorrie Brouse, Executive Secretary 

Kerry Nations, Plan Administrator 

TENNESSEE INSURANCE GUARANTY 

ASSOCIATION 

3100 West End Ave., Suite 670 

Nashville, TN 37203-5805 

 

Via Email: awalker@tpciga.org 

Via Email: rstroud@tpciga.org 

Via Email: slang@tpciga.org 

Amber A. Walker, Rachel Stroud, & Sara Lang 

TEXAS PROPERTY CASUALTY INSURANCE 

GUARANTY ASSOCIATION (TPCIGA) 

9120 Burnet Road 

Austin, TX 78758 

 

Via Email: mtsutsui@tpciga.org   

Mark Tsutsui, Executive Director 

TEXAS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 

GUARANTY ASSOCIATION (TPCIGA) 

9120 Burnet Road 

Austin, TX 78758 

 

Via Email: jdamato@tpciga.org  

John J. D’Amato, CPA, Chief Financial Officer 

TEXAS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 

GUARANTY ASSOCIATION (TPCIGA) 

9120 Burnet Road 

Austin, TX 78758 

 

Via Email: aevans@tpciga.org   

Annette Evans, Claims Director 

TEXAS PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE 

GUARANTY ASSOCIATION (TPCIGA) 

9120 Burnet Road 

Austin, TX 78758 

 

Via Email: Wallock.Michael@aaa-calif.com 

Mike Wallock 

Office of the General Counsel 

AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA  

3333 Fairview Rd., A-451 

Costa Mesa, CA 92626 

 

Via Email: Young.Courtney@aaa-calif.com 

Courtney Young 

Office of the General Counsel 

AUTOMOBILE CLUB OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 

3333 Fairview Rd., A-451 

Costa Mesa, CA 92626 

 

Via Email: Stanley.jason@aaa-texas.com 

Jason Stanley 

Subrogation Claims Team Manager 

AAA TEXAS 

Dallas, TX 

 

Via Email: sternisha.andrew@aaa-texas.com  

Andrew Sternisha 

Subrogation Analyst 

AAA Texas 

Dallas, Texas 

Via First Class Mail 

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 

Special Procedures Branch  

300 East 8th Street, Suite 352  

Mail Stop 5026AUS  

Austin, TX 78701 

 

mailto:sperrone@ppciga.org
mailto:smitty@scwind.com
mailto:lbrouse@tiga.net
mailto:knations@tiga.net
mailto:awalker@tpciga.org
mailto:rstroud@tpciga.org
mailto:mtsutsui@tpciga.org
mailto:jdamato@tpciga.org
mailto:aevans@tpciga.org
mailto:Wallock.Michael@aaa-calif.com
mailto:Young.Courtney@aaa-calif.com
mailto:Stanley.jason@aaa-texas.com
mailto:sternisha.andrew@aaa-texas.com


 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 8 

Via e-Service: anthony@icenoglefirm.com  

Anthony Icenogle 

ICENOGLE & BOGGINS, P.L.L.C. 

6805 N. Capital of Texas Hwy., Ste 220 

Austin, TX 78731 

Attorneys for Allianz Risk Transfer AG 

(Bermuda Branch) 

Via e-Service: Elliott.Kroll@arentfox.com  

Elliott Kroll 

ARENT FOX, LLP 

1301 Avenue of the Americas, Floor 42 

New York, NY 10019 

Attorneys for Allianz Risk Transfer AG 

(Bermuda Branch) 

 

  

mailto:anthony@icenoglefirm.com
mailto:Elliott.Kroll@arentfox.com


 

 

SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE PAGE 9 

APPLICANT'S NOTICE OF SUBMISSION 

 Pursuant to the terms of the Order of Reference to Master entered by the District Court in 

this cause, the SDR’s Application for Approval of the Third Report of Claims and Setting Late 

Claims Deadline is hereby set for written submission before the Special Master, Tom Collins, on 

October 21, 2024. 

 

 The Special Master has asked that the following rules be provided you: 

1. Any objection must be filed with the Travis County District Clerk at least three (3) 

calendar days before the submission date. 

 

2. A copy of any objection shall be served by email by such date on: 

 

 (a)  The Special Master's Docket Clerk, at specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov; 

 (b) The undersigned counsel, Christopher Fuller at cfuller@fullerlaw.org; and 

 (c)  All interested parties, including those listed on the SDR's Certificate of Service. 

 

3. The objecting party shall coordinate with the SDR’s counsel and the Docket Clerk [(512) 

676-6915)] to obtain an oral hearing setting for argument on the Application and 

Objection, and complete and attach an “Objecting Party's Notice of Oral Hearing” to the  

objection. 

 

4. The written objection must specifically list all reasons for objection with supporting 

references to and discussion of statutory and case authorities.  Reasons not stated in 

writing will not be considered orally. 

 

5. Please note that if an objection is not filed as described in the Notice of Submission, 

the Master may consider the Application without a hearing. 

 

6. Failure to file timely a written objection before the Special Master constitutes a 

waiver of the right to object to the Special Master's recommendation to the District 

Court. 

 

7. Any Acknowledgment of Notice and Waiver to be filed by the Guaranty Association or 

other interested party should be filed at least three (3) calendar days before the 

submission or hearing date. 

 

/s/ Christopher Fuller/  

Christopher Fuller 

 

 

mailto:specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov
mailto:cfuller@fullerlaw.org


SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER'S VERIFICATION AND CERTIFICATION 
PURSUANT TO TEX. INS.CODE ANN. $443.017(b) 

State of Texas 

County of Travis 

AFFIDAVIT OF SUSAN E. SALCH 

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority appeared Susan E. Salch. who after 
being by me duly sworn, stated the following under oath: 

1. "My name is Susan E. Salch. I am of sound mind, capable of making this 
affidavit, and am competent to testify to the matters contained in this affidavit. 

2. I amn a partner in CANTILO & BENNETT, L.L.P., the Special Deputy Receiver of 
Access Insurance Company (the "SDR" and �AIC" respectively), I am duly 
authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the SDR. 

3. I have reviewed the SDR's Application for Approval of the Third Report of 
Claims and Setting Late Claims Deadline (the "Application"). The facts stated 
therein are true and correct based on my personal knowledge, my review of estate 
records, and my consultation with the staff and subcontractors. 

4. I certify that SDR Ex. A AIC 3rd Report of Claims as of 9-4-24 attached as 
Exhibit A to the Application, and any other records and documents attached 
hereto were produced pursuant to TEX. INS. CoDE § 443.017, are either true and 
correct copies of records of AIC and were received from the custody of AlC or 
found among its effects, or were created by and filed with the Receiver's office in 
connection with the receivership of this delinquent company, and are held by the 
Special Deputy Receiver in its official capacity." 

Notary Public 

By: 
Susan E. Salch 

SUBSCRIBED AND sWORN TO BEFORE ME on September 27, 2024, by 
Susan E. Salch, Special Deputy Receiver of Access Insurance Company 

BrianFalligant
Pat



EXHIBIT A 



POC NUMBER CLAIMANT DETERMINATION
CLASS 1 

APPROVED 
AMOUNT

CLASS 2 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT

CLASS 5 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT

CLASS 6 
APPROVED 

AMOUNT
12 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich DISALLOW

12.001 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $114.00
12.002 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $138.00
12.003 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,044.00
12.004 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $4,890.62
12.005 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $2,043.00
12.006 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $150.00
12.007 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $2,232.62
12.008 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $75.00
12.009 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $3,265.00
12.010 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $2,701.00
12.011 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $312.00
12.012 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,379.00
12.013 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $537.00
12.014 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $60.00
12.015 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $215.00
12.016 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $475.00
12.017 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $155.00
12.018 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,240.20
12.019 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $353.00
12.020 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $18,696.88
12.021 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $180.00
12.022 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $855.00
12.023 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $315.00
12.024 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $2,220.00
12.025 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $291.00
12.026 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $727.00
12.027 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $804.00
12.028 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $234.00
12.029 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $672.00
12.030 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $272.00
12.031 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich DISALLOW
12.032 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,002.00
12.033 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
12.034 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,311.00
12.035 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $767.00
12.036 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $384.00
12.037 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,429.00
12.038 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,914.00
12.039 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,439.00
12.040 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
12.041 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $96.00
12.042 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
12.043 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
12.044 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $320.00
12.045 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,712.00
12.046 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $832.00
12.047 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $3,056.00
12.048 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $422.00
12.049 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,856.00
12.050 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $64.00
12.051 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $2,288.00
12.052 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,242.00
12.053 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $752.00
12.054 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $1,280.00
12.055 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $975.00
12.056 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $528.00
12.057 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $528.00
12.058 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $688.00
12.059 Reilly McDevitt & Henrich APPROVE - Class 5 $64.00

19 Alejandro Oliver Salgado DISALLOW

BrianFalligant
A



20 Regal  Court Reporting APPROVE - Class 5 $262.25
23 Donnelly & Associates PC DISALLOW

23.001 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $158.40
23.002 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,380.00

23.003 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $30.00

23.004 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
23.005 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $474.53
23.006 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $449.60
23.007 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $8.00

23.008 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $1,561.00

23.009 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $3,902.00
23.010 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $165.00

23.011 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $16.00

23.012 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $165.00

23.013 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $393.42

23.014 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $165.00
23.015 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $52.95
23.016 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $132.42
23.017 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $136.31
23.018 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,298.75
23.019 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $172.69
23.020 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $137.50

23.021 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $408.58

23.022 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,228.00

23.023 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $1,321.72

23.024 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $2,162.94

23.025 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $12.70
23.026 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $575.02

23.027 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $905.57

23.028 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $1,180.81

23.029 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
23.030 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $137.00
23.031 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,057.40

23.032 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $643.95

23.033 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $165.00
23.034 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $120.00
23.035 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $353.00

23.036 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $3,513.54

23.037 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $828.00

23.038 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $60.00
23.039 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $269.68

23.040 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $2,468.65

23.041 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $417.48

23.042 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $195.00
23.043 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $30.00
23.044 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $242.83
23.045 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,194.00
23.046 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $40.00

23.047 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $60.00

23.048 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,692.68



23.049 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $45.00

23.050 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $429.20

23.051 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,748.34

23.052 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,720.59

23.053 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $165.00

23.054 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $2,423.09

23.055 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $568.00

23.056 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $3,174.54

23.057 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $533.00

23.058 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $2,350.40

23.059 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $859.00

23.060 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $745.54

23.061 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $195.00

23.062 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $414.47

23.063 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $407.48

23.064 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,007.00

23.065 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,137.68

23.066 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $1,037.19

23.067 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $525.00

23.068 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $60.00

23.069 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $91.00

23.070 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $90.00
23.071 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $180.00
23.072 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $405.00

23.073 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $431.00

23.074 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $567.68

23.075 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $594.57

23.076 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $3,287.40

23.077 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
23.078 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $30.00

23.079 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $1,912.00

23.080 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $286.20
23.081 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $645.00

23.082 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $960.00

23.083 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $488.68

23.084 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $75.00

23.085 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $401.54

23.086 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $557.00

23.087 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$225.00 $240.00

23.088 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,748.22

23.089 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $614.54



23.090 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $30.00
23.091 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $38.00

23.092 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $3,417.48

23.093 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $3,918.91

23.094 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $744.22

23.095 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $504.54

23.096 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $30.00
23.097 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $165.00
23.098 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $30.00

23.099 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $1,784.68

23.100 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $985.00

23.101 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $830.48

23.102 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $2,465.00

23.103 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$255.00 $2,906.54

23.104 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $360.00
23.105 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,203.00

23.106 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $2,282.22

23.107 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$90.00 $1,388.00

23.108 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,450.00

23.109 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $2,770.00

23.110 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $7,402.70

23.111 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$255.00 $2,798.22

23.112 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$150.00 $2,493.54

23.113 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,518.54

23.114 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $263.00
23.115 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,057.00

23.116 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $4,045.48

23.117 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $2,859.54

23.118 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $3,396.22

23.119 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $2,079.22

23.120 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $926.54

23.121 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $15.00
23.122 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 5 $465.00

23.123 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$30.00 $675.00

23.124 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $3,352.22

23.125 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $1,764.54

23.126 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $30.00

23.127 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $23.00

23.128 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $2,131.48

23.129 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $2,835.00



23.130 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $909.54

23.131 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $390.00

23.132 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,648.54

23.133 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $1,044.54

23.134 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,153.54

23.135 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $833.00

23.136 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,299.54

23.137 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,095.00

23.138 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $1,059.54

23.139 Donnelly & Associates PC APPROVE - Class 1 $60.00

23.140 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$195.00 $75.00

23.141 Donnelly & Associates PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$165.00 $532.22

28 City of Camina CLASSIFY - Class 6
29 Georgia Dept of Insurance CLASSIFY - Class 6
30 DISALLOW
33 City of Sylvania CLASSIFY - Class 6
35 INS Services Inc CLASSIFY - Class 6
36 DISALLOW
37 DownStanford, PC - APPROVE - Class 5 $4,972.49
47 City of LaFayette APPROVE - Class 6 $223.23
48 DISALLOW
52 Thornhill & Associates APPROVE - Class 5 $1,066.60
54 Thornhill & Associates APPROVE - Class 5 $2,021.40

56
Schutte, Terhoeve, Richardson, Eversberg, 
Cronin, Judile and Boudreaux

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,907.25

61 DISALLOW
62 DISALLOW
63 DISALLOW
64 DISALLOW
67 DISALLOW
68 County of Orange APPROVE - Class 6 $4,381.56
72 MEA Forensics Engineer & Scientists Inc DISALLOW

72.001 MEA Forensics Engineer & Scientists Inc DISALLOW
72.002 MEA Forensics Engineer & Scientists Inc DISALLOW
72.003 MEA Forensics Engineer & Scientists Inc DISALLOW
72.004 MEA Forensics Engineer & Scientists Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $15,811.72
72.005 MEA Forensics Engineer & Scientists Inc DISALLOW

74 DISALLOW
76 Calhoun Thomson & Matza LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00
77 DISALLOW
79 Canon Financial Services Inc DISALLOW
80 Thomson Reuters-West DISALLOW

90 Boss Law Firm, APLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$1,024.45 $8,367.16

95 APPROVE - Class 5 $85.00
96 APPROVE - Class 5 $399.98
97 APPROVE - Class 5 $346.80
98 APPROVE - Class 5 $250.00
99 APPROVE - Class 5 $1,164.38
100 APPROVE - Class 5 $444.62
101 APPROVE - Class 5 $401.80
102 APPROVE - Class 5 $125.00
103 APPROVE - Class 5 $668.51
104 APPROVE - Class 5 $173.43
105 APPROVE - Class 5 $299.43



111 DISALLOW
112 DISALLOW
125 APPROVE - Class 2 $15,000.00
126 APPROVE - Class 2 $15,000.00
127 DISALLOW
129 DISALLOW
131 DISALLOW
132 DISALLOW
133 Brown & Adams LLC DISALLOW

133.001 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $882.12
133.002 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $48.40
133.003 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 1 $145.00
133.004 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $186.45
133.005 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $79.73
133.006 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $286.00
133.007 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $278.95
133.008 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $96.50
133.009 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $515.62
133.010 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $12.50
133.011 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,866.95
133.012 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $21.73
133.013 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $14.50
133.014 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $409.60
133.015 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,349.27
133.016 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $82.23
133.017 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $36.00
133.018 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,187.50
133.019 Brown & Adams LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,079.84

134 Veritext LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $4,087.50

144
Second Look o/b/o Allstate a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,390.73

154 AT&T APPROVE - Class 5 $5,621.46
158 Ethridge Law Group LLC DISALLOW

158.001 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,629.82
158.002 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,904.95
158.003 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $54.90
158.004 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $231.45
158.005 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,182.57
158.006 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,306.70
158.007 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $108.00
158.008 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,027.50
158.009 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,111.13
158.010 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,834.22
158.011 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,424.79
158.012 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,465.14
158.013 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,002.90
158.014 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $36.00
158.015 Ethridge Law Group LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $341.75

159 DISALLOW
160 Platinum Touch Insurance DISALLOW
161 A.M. Best Company Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,695.28

186
Cabaniss, Johnston, Gardner, Dumas & 
O'Neal LLP

DISALLOW

186.001
Cabaniss, Johnston, Gardner, Dumas & 
O'Neal LLP

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,067.50

186.002
Cabaniss, Johnston, Gardner, Dumas & 
O'Neal LLP

APPROVE - Class 1 
and Class 5

$35.00 $350.00

256 DISALLOW
257 DISALLOW
259 DISALLOW
264 DISALLOW
266 DISALLOW
268 DISALLOW

271
 c/o Jensen & Associates, 

APC
DISALLOW



273 APPROVE - Class 2 $15,000.00
274 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW

274.001 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $624.00
274.002 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,088.00
274.003 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $4,241.00
274.004 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $464.00
274.005 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $3,660.00
274.006 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $4.75
274.007 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.008 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $128.00
274.009 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $416.00
274.010 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $272.00
274.011 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $488.00
274.012 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $144.00
274.013 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $528.00
274.014 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $992.00
274.015 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $64.00
274.016 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $96.00
274.017 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $10,422.21
274.018 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,025.50
274.019 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $176.00
274.020 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $835.00
274.021 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $678.00
274.022 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $500.75
274.023 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $512.00
274.024 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $376.00
274.025 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $336.00
274.026 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $364.00
274.027 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.028 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $576.00
274.029 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $4,553.52
274.030 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $368.00
274.031 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.032 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $224.00
274.033 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $304.00
274.034 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $14,162.26
274.035 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $168.00
274.036 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,776.00
274.037 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $208.00
274.038 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $361.13
274.039 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $86.00
274.040 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $116.00
274.041 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.042 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $512.00
274.043 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,794.00
274.044 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $176.00
274.045 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,264.00
274.046 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $400.00
274.047 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $240.00
274.048 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $400.00
274.049 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $844.00
274.050 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.051 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $86.00
274.052 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $176.00
274.053 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $288.00
274.054 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $464.00
274.055 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,184.00
274.056 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $128.00
274.057 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.058 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.059 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,151.90

274.060 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $528.00

274.061 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,976.00



274.062 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $752.00
274.063 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $198.00
274.064 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $432.00
274.065 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.066 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $208.00
274.067 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $624.00
274.068 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $864.00
274.069 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $80.00
274.070 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $352.00

274.071 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $848.00

274.072 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $359.75
274.073 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $224.00
274.074 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $566.00
274.075 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $144.00
274.076 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,296.00
274.077 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,102.00
274.078 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.079 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,403.00
274.080 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $128.00
274.081 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.082 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $128.00
274.083 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $373.33
274.084 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,120.00
274.085 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $176.00
274.086 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $737.00
274.087 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $176.00
274.088 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $158.25
274.089 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,120.00
274.090 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $976.00
274.091 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,296.00
274.092 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $457.00
274.093 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $320.00
274.094 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $498.00
274.095 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $926.00
274.096 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $112.00
274.097 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $618.86
274.098 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.099 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,576.75
274.100 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,216.00
274.101 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $811.00
274.102 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 1 $144.00
274.103 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.104 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $686.25
274.105 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $592.00
274.106 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $512.00
274.107 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $976.00
274.108 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $400.00
274.109 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,242.75
274.110 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.111 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
274.112 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $624.00
274.113 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $464.00
274.114 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $272.00
274.115 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $320.00
274.116 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,712.50
274.117 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $544.00
274.118 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $208.00
274.119 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $112.00
274.120 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $208.00
274.121 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $241.50
274.122 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $800.00
274.123 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $96.00
274.124 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $844.20



274.125 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $160.00

274.126 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $288.00

274.127 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $1,024.00

274.128 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $645.33
274.129 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,104.00
274.130 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $160.00
274.131 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,509.50
274.132 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $224.00

274.133 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$32.00 $752.00

274.134 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,712.00
274.135 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $288.00
274.136 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $688.00
274.137 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,872.00
274.138 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $928.00
274.139 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $385.00
274.140 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $982.40
274.141 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $304.00
274.142 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $736.00
274.143 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $738.00
274.144 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $144.00
274.145 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $112.00
274.146 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $144.00

274.147 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$112.00 $1,266.36

274.148 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.149 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $80.00
274.150 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $352.00
274.151 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $336.00
274.152 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $320.00
274.153 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $368.00
274.154 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $208.00
274.155 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $128.00
274.156 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,160.00
274.157 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.158 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $272.00
274.159 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $144.00
274.160 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $496.00
274.161 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $226.00
274.162 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,502.00
274.163 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.164 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $471.00
274.165 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $240.00
274.166 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $576.00
274.167 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $484.00
274.168 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $544.00
274.169 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $364.20

274.170 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $240.00

274.171 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $320.00
274.172 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $556.00
274.173 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,061.73
274.174 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $624.00
274.175 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $112.00
274.176 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.177 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.178 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $880.00
274.179 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $4,240.00

274.180 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$139.00 $1,983.10

274.181 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $448.00
274.182 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $298.00
274.183 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,416.00



274.184 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $643.60
274.185 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,642.00
274.186 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $752.00
274.187 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,348.00
274.188 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $880.00
274.189 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $269.00
274.190 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,248.00
274.191 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,462.50
274.192 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $835.90
274.193 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,163.10
274.194 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,362.00
274.195 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $320.00

274.196 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$112.00 $1,435.00

274.197 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $128.00

274.198 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $729.00

274.199 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $608.00
274.200 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $368.00
274.201 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $964.20
274.202 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $405.10
274.203 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,504.00
274.204 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,760.00
274.205 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,611.95
274.206 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $285.00
274.207 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,045.04
274.208 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,739.00
274.209 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,264.00
274.210 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,720.00
274.211 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $304.00
274.212 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.213 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.214 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,312.00
274.215 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $416.00

274.216 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$144.00 $1,254.15

274.217 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $272.00
274.218 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,240.00
274.219 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $256.00
274.220 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,209.00

274.221 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $1,040.00

274.222 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,008.00
274.223 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $976.00
274.224 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,040.00
274.225 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,464.00
274.226 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $768.00
274.227 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $224.00
274.228 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,072.00

274.229 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$128.00 $2,024.00

274.230 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,120.00
274.231 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $656.00
274.232 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.233 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $368.00
274.234 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $821.33
274.235 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,834.00
274.236 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,544.00
274.237 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $3,021.20
274.238 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,696.00
274.239 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,709.47
274.240 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,376.00
274.241 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,326.00
274.242 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $3,503.52
274.243 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $992.00



274.244 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,008.00
274.245 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,847.21
274.246 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,339.66
274.247 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,680.00
274.248 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,209.52
274.249 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.250 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.251 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.252 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,072.00
274.253 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,581.56
274.254 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,617.85
274.255 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,693.00
274.256 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $2,045.50
274.257 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $725.33
274.258 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,440.00
274.259 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,144.30
274.260 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $560.00
274.261 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,228.52
274.262 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $736.00
274.263 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,353.00
274.264 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $448.00
274.265 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.266 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $464.00
274.267 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $733.33
274.268 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $352.00
274.269 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.270 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,280.00
274.271 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $704.00
274.272 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $819.44
274.273 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.274 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,090.00
274.275 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,296.00
274.276 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.277 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $896.00
274.278 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $128.00
274.279 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,408.00
274.280 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $320.00
274.281 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $976.00
274.282 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,468.00
274.283 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $848.00
274.284 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.285 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $208.00
274.286 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.287 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 1 $64.00
274.288 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.289 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $288.00
274.290 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.291 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.292 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.293 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,006.00
274.294 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $64.00
274.295 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
274.296 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.297 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.298 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.299 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.300 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.301 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.302 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.303 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.304 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.305 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $116.00
274.306 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
274.307 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00



274.308 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.309 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.310 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.311 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.312 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.313 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $19.00
274.314 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.315 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $64.00
274.316 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.317 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.318 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.319 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $112.00
274.320 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $784.00
274.321 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.322 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $3,080.00
274.323 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $560.00
274.324 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.325 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.326 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.327 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.328 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.329 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.330 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.331 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.332 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $176.00
274.333 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.334 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $98.00
274.335 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $144.00
274.336 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $144.00

274.337 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$144.00 $2,002.00

274.338 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.339 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.340 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.341 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.342 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.343 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.344 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.345 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $36.00
274.346 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $192.00
274.347 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $512.00
274.348 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.349 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.350 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW

274.351 Wasson & Associates Inc
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $576.00

274.352 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.353 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.354 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $365.00
274.355 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.356 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.357 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $48.00
274.358 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.359 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.360 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.361 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.362 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $71.50
274.363 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,088.00
274.364 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00
274.365 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.366 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.367 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.368 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $16.00
274.369 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $32.00



274.370 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.371 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.372 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.373 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.374 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $181.33
274.375 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.376 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
274.377 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.378 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.379 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.380 Wasson & Associates Inc DISALLOW
274.381 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $11,217.61
274.382 Wasson & Associates Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $976.00

278 Greater Lafourche Port Commission DISALLOW
290 Advanced Imaging Center LLC DISALLOW
749 APPROVE - Class 5 $14,400.00
750 APPROVE - Class 5 $35,100.00
960 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP DISALLOW

960.001 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$246.50 $1,204.85

960.002 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $125.33

960.003 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$348.00 $4,030.18

960.004 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $456.00
960.005 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $89.53

960.006 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$339.50 $1,665.50

960.007 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $4,944.54
960.008 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $460.95
960.009 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,541.00

960.010 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$116.00 $1,221.00

960.011 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $988.40

960.012 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$47.50 $3,291.22

960.013 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$162.00 $5,015.89

960.014 Carlock Copeland & Stair LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$130.50 $795.43

1035 PEGGY KRATZ & CO. APPROVE - Class 5 $1,608.88
1036 DISALLOW

1037
 

DISALLOW

1038 MCNEIL TROPP & BRAUN LLP DISALLOW
1038.001 MCNEIL TROPP & BRAUN LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $12.75

1038.002 MCNEIL TROPP & BRAUN LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$32.00 $3,040.50

1222 DISALLOW
1231 DISALLOW

1245
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o 

DISALLOW

1362 DISALLOW
1372 DISALLOW
1385 Allied Interpreting Services Inc DISALLOW

1385.001 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $475.00
1385.002 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $385.00
1385.003 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $325.00
1385.004 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $450.00
1385.005 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $494.80
1385.006 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $150.00
1385.007 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $325.00
1385.008 Allied Interpreting Services Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $395.00

1387 DISALLOW
1474 DISALLOW
1476 DISALLOW



1633
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o 

DISALLOW

1838 DISALLOW
1840 ASAP LEGAL LLC DISALLOW

1840.001 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $25.00
1840.002 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $45.00
1840.003 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $77.00
1840.004 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $77.00
1840.005 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $77.00
1840.006 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $218.00
1840.007 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $230.00
1840.008 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $298.00
1840.009 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $77.00
1840.010 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $583.00
1840.011 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $57.00
1840.012 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,190.00
1840.013 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $593.00
1840.014 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $67.00
1840.015 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $555.00
1840.016 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $154.00
1840.017 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $428.00
1840.018 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $438.00
1840.019 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $119.00
1840.020 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $57.00
1840.021 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $25.00
1840.022 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $427.00
1840.023 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $438.00
1840.024 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $154.00
1840.025 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $764.00
1840.026 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $101.00
1840.027 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $136.00
1840.028 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $217.00
1840.029 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $101.00
1840.030 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $135.00
1840.031 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $428.00
1840.032 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $573.00
1840.033 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $617.00
1840.034 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $760.00
1840.035 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $545.00
1840.036 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $736.00
1840.037 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $628.00
1840.038 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $428.00
1840.039 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $676.00
1840.040 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $561.00
1840.041 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $67.00
1840.042 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $714.00
1840.043 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,329.00
1840.044 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $175.00
1840.045 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $400.00
1840.046 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $593.00
1840.047 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $453.00
1840.048 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $25.00
1840.049 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $292.00
1840.050 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,603.00
1840.051 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $648.00
1840.052 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $583.00
1840.053 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $136.00
1840.054 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $656.00
1840.055 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $693.00
1840.056 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $25.00
1840.057 ASAP LEGAL LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $585.00

1841 DISALLOW
1842 DISALLOW
1843 DISALLOW



1844 DISALLOW

2049
Paragon Subrogation Services A/S/O AAA/ 

DISALLOW

2192
 

DISALLOW

2193 The MCS Group Inc DISALLOW
2193.001 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $672.71
2193.002 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $178.30
2193.003 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $675.72
2193.004 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $460.50
2193.005 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $863.68
2193.006 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $429.82
2193.007 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $195.27
2193.008 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $626.02
2193.009 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $827.27
2193.010 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,774.47
2193.011 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $849.95
2193.012 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $684.03
2193.013 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,269.60
2193.014 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $494.13
2193.015 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $719.15
2193.016 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $359.33
2193.017 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $126.90
2193.018 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $284.85
2193.019 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $230.06
2193.020 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,197.70
2193.021 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $318.02
2193.022 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $443.04
2193.023 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $150.09
2193.024 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.025 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,139.50
2193.026 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $94.00
2193.027 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $84.95
2193.028 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $84.46
2193.029 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.030 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $73.43
2193.031 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $124.01
2193.032 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $695.74

2193.033
The MCS Group Inc -  

DISALLOW

2193.034 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $96.58
2193.035 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.036 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.037 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.038 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.039 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.040 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.041 The MCS Group Inc - DISALLOW
2193.042 The MCS Group Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $48.29

2193.043
The MCS Group Inc -  

APPROVE - Class 5 $49.79

2255
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $25,647.56

2374 DISALLOW
2375 DISALLOW
2386 UNITED FINANCIAL CASUALTY CO DISALLOW
2390 DISALLOW
2393 DISALLOW
2394 DISALLOW
2395 DISALLOW
2400 DISALLOW
2401 DISALLOW
2404 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA DISALLOW

2404.001 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $838.51
2404.002 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $2,481.96



2404.003 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $66.00
2404.004 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $3,288.79
2404.005 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $1,465.00
2404.006 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $771.00
2404.007 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $66.00
2404.008 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $792.00
2404.009 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $1,095.82
2404.010 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $1,199.50
2404.011 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $210.50
2404.012 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $2,049.50
2404.013 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $462.00
2404.014 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $768.50
2404.015 Clarkson Walsh & Coulter PA APPROVE - Class 5 $105.00

2412 AT&T / JNR ADJUSTMENT CO INC DISALLOW

2581
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $17,265.37

2688 DISALLOW
2689 DISALLOW
2702 DISALLOW
2703 DISALLOW
2704 DISALLOW
2707 DISALLOW
2708 DISALLOW

2738
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o  

DISALLOW

2775 DISALLOW

2865
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o 

DISALLOW

2918 COUNTRY-WIDE INS CO APPROVE - Class 5 $12,500.00
2992 STAR INTERPRETING INC DISALLOW
2993 Atkinson-Baker Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $387.25
2994 DISALLOW
2996 DISALLOW

2997
Pennsylvania Financial Responsibility 
Assigned Claims Plan

APPROVE - Class 6 $16,787.25

2998 DISALLOW
2999 DISALLOW
3011 DISALLOW
3014 Specialized Investigations DISALLOW

3014.001 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $371.75
3014.002 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $505.25
3014.003 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $111.65
3014.004 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $100.75
3014.005 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $450.65
3014.006 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $576.50
3014.007 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $110.50
3014.008 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $489.20
3014.009 Specialized Investigations APPROVE - Class 5 $913.10

3017 DISALLOW
3019 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC DISALLOW

3019.001 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$126.50 $747.50

3019.002 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $115.00
3019.003 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $115.00
3019.004 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $126.50
3019.005 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $69.00

3019.006 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$115.00 $667.00

3019.007 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $494.50
3019.008 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 1 $80.50
3019.009 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $23.00
3019.010 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $55.25

3019.011 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,173.54



3019.012 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$126.50 $1,610.00

3019.013 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $46.00

3019.014 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$92.00 $460.00

3019.015 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$92.00 $195.50

3019.016 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$138.00 $2,090.44

3019.017 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,288.00

3019.018 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $126.50
3019.019 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $46.00
3019.020 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $930.04

3019.021 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$172.50 $563.50

3019.022 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $46.00
3019.023 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 1 $57.50

3019.024 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$107.50 $161.00

3019.025 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $483.00

3019.026 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,909.18

3019.027 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$240.04 $34.50

3019.028 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$126.50 $2,196.50

3019.029 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $182.54
3019.030 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $11.50

3019.031 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$115.00 $1,417.60

3019.032 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$897.00 $1,064.75

3019.033 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$57.50 $1,725.00

3019.034 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $46.00
3019.035 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 1 $149.50

3019.036 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $23.00

3019.037 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$241.50 $448.68

3019.038 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$92.00 $333.50

3019.039 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $644.10

3019.040 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $744.50

3019.041 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$92.00 $839.50

3019.042 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $46.00

3019.043 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $480.08

3019.044 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $529.00

3019.045 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$103.50 $34.50

3019.046 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,482.04

3019.047 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC DISALLOW

3019.048 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $2,737.00

3019.049 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $80.50

3019.050 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$230.00 $1,384.98

3019.051 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $80.50



3019.052 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$103.50 $609.50

3019.053 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $723.04

3019.054 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,539.54

3019.055 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$103.50 $471.50

3019.056 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$92.00 $562.04

3019.057 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $368.00

3019.058 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$103.50 $57.50

3019.059 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $593.00

3019.060 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$103.50 $2,449.86

3019.061 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 1 $80.50

3019.062 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$92.00 $1,994.48

3019.063 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,173.00

3019.064 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $23.00
3019.065 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 1 $57.50

3019.066 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,265.18

3019.067 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$57.50 $253.00

3019.068 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $57.50

3019.069 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$218.50 $517.50

3019.070 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $402.50

3019.071 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $736.00

3019.072 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $552.00

3019.073 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$57.50 $92.00

3019.074 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 1 $80.50
3019.075 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC DISALLOW

3019.076 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$57.50 $34.50

3019.077 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$286.00 $837.49

3019.078 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $46.00
3019.079 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $57.50

3019.080 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$251.54 $275.50

3019.081 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $159.54

3019.082 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $897.00

3019.083 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$103.50 $149.50

3019.084 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $115.00

3019.085 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$184.00 $1,252.04

3019.086 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $46.00

3019.087 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$276.00 $1,608.72

3019.088 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,472.00

3019.089 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$92.00 $1,424.54

3019.090 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$57.50 $977.50

3019.091 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $69.00



3019.092 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,966.68

3019.093 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,595.66

3019.094 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $575.00

3019.095 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $3,117.22

3019.096 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $299.00
3019.097 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC APPROVE - Class 5 $609.50

3019.098 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$115.00 $287.50

3019.099 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $1,470.54

3019.100 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$184.00 $1,300.04

3019.101 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $999.04

3019.102 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.50 $34.50

3019.103 Cassidy Connor & Pitchford LLC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$126.50 $757.54

3229 APPROVE - Class 2 $15,000.00
3230 APPROVE - Class 2 $15,000.00
3231 DISALLOW
3232 DISALLOW

3233
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & 
Green

DISALLOW

3233.001
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & 
Green

APPROVE - Class 1 
and Class 5

$200.00 $3,643.00

3233.002
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & 
Green

APPROVE - Class 1 
and Class 5

$223.00 $100.00

3233.003
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & 
Green

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,150.85

3233.004
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & 
Green

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,008.03

3233.005
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & 
Green

APPROVE - Class 5 $828.15

3233.006
Pierce Couch Hendrickson Baysinger & 
Green

APPROVE - Class 5 $880.00

3234 APPROVE - Class 2 $15,000.00
3235 DISALLOW
3236 APPROVE - Class 2 $10,682.00
3237 DISALLOW

3238
 

DISALLOW

3329 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3329.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $487.50
3329.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $552.50
3329.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $235.50
3329.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $393.25
3329.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $389.00
3329.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $381.25
3329.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $309.50
3329.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $309.75
3329.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $319.00
3329.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $332.00

3330 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3330.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $350.00
3330.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $347.00
3330.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $381.75
3330.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $291.25
3330.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $348.50
3330.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $456.50
3330.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $295.25
3330.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $234.50
3330.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $375.25



3331 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3331.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $339.50
3331.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $106.00
3331.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $731.63
3331.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $379.50

3332 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3332.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $722.25
3332.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $448.50
3332.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $385.75
3332.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $397.50
3332.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $278.50
3332.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $435.00
3332.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $374.25
3332.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $379.75

3333 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3333.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $278.50
3333.002 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3333.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $397.50
3333.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $278.50
3333.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $377.25
3333.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $272.25
3333.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $370.75
3333.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $350.50
3333.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.50
3333.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $353.25

3334 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3334.001 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3334.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $540.50
3334.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $288.00
3334.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $395.75
3334.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $848.75
3334.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $391.50
3334.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $277.00
3334.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.50
3334.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $338.50

3335 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3335.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $278.50
3335.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $391.75
3335.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $388.50
3335.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $382.50
3335.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $305.25
3335.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $296.00
3335.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $396.00
3335.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $593.75
3335.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $274.75
3335.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $548.50

3336 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3336.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $297.25
3336.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $491.50
3336.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $395.75
3336.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $347.00
3336.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $404.00
3336.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $541.00
3336.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $388.50
3336.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $391.50
3336.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $335.00
3336.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $471.75

3337 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3337.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $389.00
3337.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $395.75
3337.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $386.50
3337.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $335.50
3337.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $386.00
3337.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $381.25



3337.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $391.50
3337.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $433.50
3337.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.00
3337.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $373.50

3338 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3338.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $758.75
3338.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $818.50
3338.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $388.50
3338.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $278.50
3338.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $439.50
3338.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $677.25
3338.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $386.50
3338.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $439.50

3339 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3339.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $373.50
3339.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $584.76
3339.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $387.00
3339.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $759.25

3340 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3340.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $730.75
3340.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $586.00
3340.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $688.25
3340.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $483.00
3340.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $1,079.50
3340.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $389.00

3341 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3341.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $682.00
3341.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $784.50
3341.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $422.75
3341.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $395.50
3341.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $395.50

3342 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3342.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $345.50
3342.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $547.00
3342.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $380.50
3342.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $329.00
3342.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $308.25
3342.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $338.50
3342.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $537.25
3342.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $397.00
3342.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $299.50
3342.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $315.75

3343 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3343.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $278.50
3343.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $398.75
3343.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $498.50
3343.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $299.25
3343.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $281.50
3343.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $598.50
3343.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $592.50
3343.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $379.50
3343.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $439.00
3343.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $775.50

3344 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3344.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $325.00
3344.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $573.50
3344.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $552.25
3344.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $289.75
3344.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $293.50
3344.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $522.25
3344.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $493.50
3344.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $396.00
3344.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $323.50

3345 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW



3345.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $673.50
3345.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $359.25
3345.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $391.50
3345.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $772.50
3345.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $573.50
3345.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $754.50
3345.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $572.25
3345.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $562.50

3346 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3346.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $341.00
3346.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.50
3346.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $358.75
3346.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $300.75
3346.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $311.00
3346.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $567.00
3346.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $129.75
3346.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $387.00
3346.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $338.50
3346.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $442.00

3347 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3347.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $826.00
3347.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $286.00
3347.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $1,772.00
3347.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $549.50
3347.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $379.50
3347.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $373.75

3348 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3348.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $543.50
3348.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $512.25
3348.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $579.50
3348.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $82.25
3348.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $442.25
3348.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $480.50
3348.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $303.75
3348.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.50
3348.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $528.25
3348.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $597.00

3349 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3349.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $596.75
3349.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $412.25
3349.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $341.50
3349.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $588.25
3349.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.50
3349.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $358.50
3349.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $376.50
3349.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $338.50
3349.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $573.50
3349.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $396.63

3350 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3350.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $379.50
3350.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $643.25
3350.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $594.50
3350.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $727.50
3350.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $1,145.00
3350.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $573.50
3350.007 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW

3351 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3351.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $266.50
3351.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $391.50
3351.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $454.50
3351.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $373.50
3351.005 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $543.50
3351.006 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $439.50
3351.007 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $641.00



3351.008 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $382.75
3351.009 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $324.75
3351.010 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $381.00

3352 Tristar Investigation DISALLOW
3352.001 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.50
3352.002 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $516.50
3352.003 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $348.75
3352.004 Tristar Investigation APPROVE - Class 5 $394.50

3496 DISALLOW
3497 DISALLOW
3498 DISALLOW
3499 DISALLOW
3500 DISALLOW
3501 COUNTRY-WIDE INS CO DISALLOW
3504 DISALLOW
3505 DISALLOW
3506 Law Offices of Jeffrey & Goldstein PC APPROVE - Class 5 $3,166.50
3510 DISALLOW
3511 DISALLOW
3517 DISALLOW
3518 DISALLOW
3519 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW

3519.001 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.002 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.003 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.004 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.005 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.006 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.007 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.008 Allied Interpreting DISALLOW
3519.009 Allied Interpreting APPROVE - Class 5 $325.00

3520 The Preferred Interpreting Agency DISALLOW
3521 Forry Ullman DISALLOW

3521.001 Forry Ullman APPROVE - Class 5 $2,432.42
3521.002 Forry Ullman APPROVE - Class 5 $321.10
3521.003 Forry Ullman APPROVE - Class 5 $1,014.00

3523 DISALLOW
3525 DISALLOW
3527 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $78.00
3528 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $104.00
3529 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $403.00
3530 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,311.03
3531 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,002.00
3532 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $790.77
3533 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,535.00
3534 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $1,001.00
3535 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,399.72
3536 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $247.00
3537 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $3,016.00
3538 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,691.00
3539 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $1,924.00
3540 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $910.00
3541 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,509.00
3542 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,210.00
3543 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $1,573.00
3544 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $3,341.00
3545 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $1,248.00
3546 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $3,198.00
3547 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,132.00
3548 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $416.00
3549 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $2,821.00
3550 Christopher P Ruiz Esq APPROVE - Class 5 $338.00
3552 First Time Taxi Inc DISALLOW
3553 DISALLOW



3555 DISALLOW
3556 IFA Ins Co in Liquidation DISALLOW
3559 DISALLOW
3561 DISALLOW
3562 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,077.50
3563 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3564 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3565 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $157.50
3566 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,645.00
3567 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $813.50
3568 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,380.00
3569 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,056.50
3570 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,310.50
3571 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,845.00
3572 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,207.00
3573 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $450.50
3574 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,089.50
3575 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $296.50
3576 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,145.78
3577 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,855.50
3578 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,067.00
3579 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,215.75
3580 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,350.00
3581 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $910.00
3582 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $828.00
3583 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,284.50
3584 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $754.50
3585 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,347.50
3586 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $775.10
3587 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $241.50
3588 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $417.00
3589 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,207.50
3590 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,521.00
3591 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $718.10
3592 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $706.50
3593 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,378.50
3594 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $870.50
3595 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,124.00
3596 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,285.00
3597 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,214.00
3598 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,470.00
3599 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $541.17
3600 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3601 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3602 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3603 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3604 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $366.50
3605 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3606 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $606.50
3607 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $567.50
3608 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,227.50
3609 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $85.00
3610 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $350.00
3611 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $552.50
3612 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,270.00
3613 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3614 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $719.85
3615 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $215.00
3616 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $614.00
3617 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $714.50
3618 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3619 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,077.50
3620 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,506.50
3621 Copart Inc - DISALLOW



3622 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $581.00
3623 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,810.00
3624 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,167.50
3625 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,835.00
3626 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,187.50
3627 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $274.00
3628 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $615.00
3629 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,882.50
3630 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,100.00
3631 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,767.50
3632 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $552.00
3633 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,982.00
3634 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $269.00
3635 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,657.50
3636 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,110.00
3637 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,385.00
3638 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,630.50
3639 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $450.00
3640 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $75.00
3641 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,077.00
3642 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3643 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3644 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,197.00
3645 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,281.00
3646 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,244.00
3647 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $238.50
3648 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,196.50
3649 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,306.50
3650 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,395.00
3651 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $485.00
3652 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $307.84
3653 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $145.00
3654 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,592.50
3655 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,836.50
3656 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3657 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $8.00
3658 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,273.50
3659 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,282.90
3660 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $161.50
3661 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $780.50
3662 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,875.00
3663 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,479.00
3664 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $3,263.00
3665 Copart Inc - DISALLOW
3666 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $1,754.00
3667 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $943.00
3668 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $925.48
3669 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $2,567.50
3670 Copart Inc - APPROVE - Class 5 $300.25
3674 DISALLOW
3675 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group DISALLOW

3675.001 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $620.95
3675.002 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $171.40
3675.003 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $175.50
3675.004 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,856.95
3675.005 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $265.85
3675.006 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $90.00
3675.007 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $5,604.10
3675.008 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $2,990.70
3675.009 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $472.95
3675.010 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $529.20
3675.011 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,276.15
3675.012 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $213.60
3675.013 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $5,349.15



3675.014 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,226.00
3675.015 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $243.10
3675.016 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $533.96
3675.017 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $979.70
3675.018 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,392.05
3675.019 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $116.50
3675.020 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $4,378.85
3675.021 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $958.50
3675.022 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,494.65
3675.023 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,645.50
3675.024 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $14,459.42
3675.025 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $852.00
3675.026 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $8,113.15
3675.027 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $218.50
3675.028 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $2,842.50
3675.029 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $4,298.09
3675.030 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $2,290.00
3675.031 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $501.65
3675.032 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,153.80
3675.033 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $171.00
3675.034 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $93.00
3675.035 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $499.20
3675.036 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,228.50
3675.037 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $120.20
3675.038 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $75.30
3675.039 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,433.40
3675.040 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $5,183.65
3675.041 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $412.17
3675.042 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $937.15
3675.043 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $180.00
3675.044 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $312.10
3675.045 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $17.50
3675.046 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $4,571.61
3675.047 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $90.50
3675.048 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $3,590.35
3675.049 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $4,042.15
3675.050 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $4,266.25
3675.051 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $3,220.90
3675.052 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $75.00
3675.053 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,103.45
3675.054 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $15.00
3675.055 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $237.35
3675.056 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $360.00
3675.057 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $210.00
3675.058 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $112.00
3675.059 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $253.70
3675.060 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $1,543.65
3675.061 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $105.45
3675.062 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $526.00
3675.063 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $135.95
3675.064 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $117.50
3675.065 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $90.40
3675.066 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $4,584.60
3675.067 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $2,430.76
3675.068 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $75.25
3675.069 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $883.05
3675.070 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $2,664.60
3675.071 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $967.50
3675.072 Jonathan H Colman/Colman Law Group APPROVE - Class 5 $120.00

3714 DISALLOW
3750 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA DISALLOW

3750.001 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA APPROVE - Class 5 $1,770.38
3750.002 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA APPROVE - Class 5 $1,909.25
3750.003 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA APPROVE - Class 5 $247.50



3750.004 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA APPROVE - Class 5 $825.00
3750.005 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA APPROVE - Class 5 $3,379.00
3750.006 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA APPROVE - Class 5 $2,289.00
3750.007 Roe Cassidy Coates & Price PA APPROVE - Class 5 $1,443.00

3752 DISALLOW
3753 DISALLOW
3754 DISALLOW
3759 DISALLOW
3760 APPROVE - Class 2 $2,324.00
3764 Victoria Always Ins Services APPROVE - Class 5 $305.79
3765 DISALLOW
3766 DISALLOW
3770 AIPSO APPROVE - Class 5 $18,558.00
3772 DISALLOW
3793 DISALLOW
3794 DISALLOW
3795 DISALLOW
3826 DISALLOW
3827 DISALLOW
3828 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW
3829 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW

3830
T & T Chiroprotic PC A/A/O  

DISALLOW

3831 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW

3832
T & T Chiroprotic PC A/A/O  

DISALLOW

3833
Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O  

DISALLOW

3834
Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O  

DISALLOW

3835 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW

3836
Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O  

DISALLOW

3837 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW
3838 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW
3839 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW
3840 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW
3841 Kolb Radiology PC A/A/O DISALLOW
3842 DISALLOW
3843 DISALLOW
3844 DISALLOW
3847 DISALLOW
3848 Country Wide Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00
3850 DISALLOW
3851 DISALLOW
3852 DISALLOW
3853 DISALLOW
3855 DISALLOW
3856 APPROVE - Class 2 $8,000.00
3857 Gartner Inc APPROVE - Class 5 $31,445.34
3858 DISALLOW
3859 DISALLOW
3860 DISALLOW
3861 DISALLOW
3864 Bristol West a/s/o of DISALLOW
3886 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $25.00
3887 Country Wide Ins Co DISALLOW
3888 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $37.50
3889 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $716.78
3890 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $502.00
3891 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $50.00
3892 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $249.55
3893 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $94.50
3894 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $943.50



3895 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $975.00
3896 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $229.50
3897 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,817.55
3898 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $50.00
3899 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $67.50
3900 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $537.50
3901 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $262.50
3902 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $250.00
3903 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $693.34
3904 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $361.82
3905 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $50.00
3906 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,014.50
3907 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $100.00
3908 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $326.30
3909 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $162.50
3910 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $704.95
3911 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $12.50
3912 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,749.14
3913 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $150.00
3914 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,320.52
3915 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $630.69
3916 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,435.54
3917 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $892.00
3918 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $799.95
3919 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,464.57
3920 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,445.75
3921 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,069.12
3922 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $351.00
3923 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,800.34
3924 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,931.17
3925 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $742.50
3926 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $713.99
3927 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,024.65
3928 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,303.50
3929 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $516.50
3930 Miller Christie & Kinney PC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,450.63
3931 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law DISALLOW

3931.001 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $13.50
3931.002 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,457.00
3931.003 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $648.00
3931.004 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $6,804.00
3931.005 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $175.50
3931.006 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $580.50
3931.007 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $202.50
3931.008 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $94.50
3931.009 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $985.50
3931.010 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,714.50
3931.011 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $13.50
3931.012 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $688.50
3931.013 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $27.00
3931.014 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,214.00
3931.015 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $13.50
3931.016 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $283.50
3931.017 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,119.50
3931.018 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,782.00
3931.019 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,618.00
3931.020 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,647.00
3931.021 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $621.00
3931.022 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,145.50
3931.023 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $4,495.50
3931.024 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $27.00
3931.025 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,348.00
3931.026 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $513.00
3931.027 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,430.00



3931.028 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,739.50
3931.029 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $121.50
3931.030 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $283.50
3931.031 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $13.50
3931.032 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $13.50
3931.033 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $4,104.00
3931.034 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,025.00
3931.035 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $648.00
3931.036 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $40.50
3931.037 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $5,103.00
3931.038 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $513.00
3931.039 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $405.00
3931.040 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,375.00
3931.041 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,119.50
3931.042 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $148.50
3931.043 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,119.50
3931.044 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,201.50
3931.045 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,551.50
3931.046 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $13.50
3931.047 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $796.50
3931.048 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,161.00
3931.049 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $54.00
3931.050 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,766.50
3931.051 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $27.00
3931.052 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $243.00
3931.053 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $81.00
3931.054 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,930.50
3931.055 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $5,454.00
3931.056 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $54.00
3931.057 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $702.00
3931.058 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,874.50
3931.059 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,296.00
3931.060 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $972.00
3931.061 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,214.00
3931.062 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $4,279.50
3931.063 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $94.50
3931.064 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $418.50
3931.065 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,701.00
3931.066 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,712.50
3931.067 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,146.50
3931.068 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,228.50
3931.069 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,726.00
3931.070 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,363.50
3931.071 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,214.00
3931.072 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $621.00
3931.073 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $783.00
3931.074 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $121.50
3931.075 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,200.50
3931.076 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,515.00
3931.077 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $364.50
3931.078 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $229.50
3931.079 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,080.00
3931.080 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $54.00
3931.081 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $6,439.50
3931.082 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,269.00
3931.083 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,795.50
3931.084 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $459.00
3931.085 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $135.00
3931.086 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,971.00
3931.087 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $108.00
3931.088 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $283.50
3931.089 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,471.50
3931.090 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $27.00
3931.091 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $3,753.00



3931.092 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,417.50
3931.093 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $2,862.00
3931.094 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $5,964.50
3931.095 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $216.00
3931.096 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,822.50
3931.097 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,120.00
3931.098 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $513.00
3931.099 Oliver J Vasquez, Attorney at Law APPROVE - Class 5 $1,903.50

3932 APPROVE - Class 2 $9,000.00
3933 Davies Chiropractic Office Inc DISALLOW

3935
 

DISALLOW

3936 First Time Taxi Inc DISALLOW

3937 Eccleston & Wolf PC
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$90.00 $1,742.50

3939 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co DISALLOW
3939.081 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $17,028.54
3939.082 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $6,992.26
3939.084 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $30,000.00
3939.115 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $1,674.14
3939.168 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $37,122.67
3939.197 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
3939.214 IDS Property Casualty Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $6,424.45

3941 DISALLOW
3942 DISALLOW
3943 DISALLOW
3944 DISALLOW
3945 DISALLOW
3946 DISALLOW
3947 DISALLOW
3948 DISALLOW
3949 DISALLOW
3950 DISALLOW
3951 DISALLOW
3953 DISALLOW
3954 APPROVE - Class 2 $19,500.00
3955 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP DISALLOW

3955.001 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $2,282.00
3955.002 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.003 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $400.00

3955.004 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $416.00
3955.005 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.006 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $3,075.75

3955.007 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $368.00
3955.008 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $274.00
3955.009 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,668.00

3955.010 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$96.00 $2,493.00

3955.011 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $392.00

3955.012 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $112.00

3955.013 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $48.00

3955.014 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $192.00

3955.015 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$76.00 $116.00

3955.016 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.017 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.018 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $420.00

3955.019 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00



3955.020 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $7,802.75

3955.021 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $416.00

3955.022 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $496.00

3955.023 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $28.00

3955.024 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $192.00

3955.025 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.026 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,488.00

3955.027 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $492.00

3955.028 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.029 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $3,319.50

3955.030 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $1,937.25

3955.031 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $2,466.50

3955.032 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $35.00
3955.033 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.034 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $14.00

3955.035 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$32.00 $552.00

3955.036 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $308.00

3955.037 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$64.00 $974.54

3955.038 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$164.00 $115.00

3955.039 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.040 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $160.00

3955.041 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $643.75

3955.042 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.043 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.044 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,237.50

3955.045 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.046 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $45.00

3955.047 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $704.00

3955.048 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.049 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.050 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $128.00

3955.051 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $128.00

3955.052 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $70.00

3955.053 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $560.00

3955.054 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $424.50

3955.055 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,595.00

3955.056 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.057 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$224.00 $725.50

3955.058 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $238.00

3955.059 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $128.00



3955.060 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.061 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.062 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $448.00

3955.063 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $80.50

3955.064 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $722.00

3955.065 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.066 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $240.00
3955.067 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $416.00
3955.068 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.069 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $467.50
3955.070 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.071 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $210.00

3955.072 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $464.00
3955.073 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,088.00

3955.074 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $437.50

3955.075 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $2,155.10

3955.076 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $213.00

3955.077 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $35.00
3955.078 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,448.50

3955.079 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $896.00

3955.080 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $625.50

3955.081 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,725.75

3955.082 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $341.50

3955.083 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,715.50

3955.084 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $843.50

3955.085 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $560.00

3955.086 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $335.00

3955.087 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,041.00

3955.088 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,082.50

3955.089 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $261.00

3955.090 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $56.00

3955.091 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $69.00

3955.092 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $418.50

3955.093 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.094 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $344.50

3955.095 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $416.00

3955.096 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$32.00 $328.00

3955.097 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.098 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $578.00

3955.099 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $336.00

3955.100 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$240.00 $1,249.50

3955.101 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $368.00



3955.102 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $867.75

3955.103 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $2,714.00

3955.104 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $762.00

3955.105 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$200.00 $406.50

3955.106 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $506.00

3955.107 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $593.50

3955.108 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $1,389.00

3955.109 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$32.00 $112.00

3955.110 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,025.50

3955.111 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $2,089.50

3955.112 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $248.00

3955.113 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $480.00
3955.114 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.115 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $368.00

3955.116 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $2,198.75

3955.117 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.118 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.119 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,745.13

3955.120 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,861.50
3955.121 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $744.50
3955.122 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.123 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $35.00
3955.124 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.125 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,280.00

3955.126 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00
3955.127 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.128 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $512.00

3955.129 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.130 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $350.75

3955.131 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $2,740.50

3955.132 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $14.00

3955.133 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $249.00

3955.134 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.135 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $1,088.00

3955.136 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$240.00 $1,581.00

3955.137 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $988.00

3955.138 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $34.50

3955.139 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $215.50

3955.140 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $432.00

3955.141 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $970.00

3955.142 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $560.00

3955.143 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $767.00
3955.144 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $35.00



3955.145 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $283.50

3955.146 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $432.00

3955.147 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$240.00 $1,930.50

3955.148 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$160.00 $937.00

3955.149 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$400.00 $2,304.00

3955.150 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $579.78

3955.151 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $352.00
3955.152 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,332.00

3955.153 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $814.50

3955.154 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $2,177.00
3955.155 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $288.00
3955.156 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $35.00
3955.157 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $1,479.00
3955.158 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $896.00
3955.159 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $544.00
3955.160 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 1 $80.00

3955.161 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $1,138.50

3955.162 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $435.00

3955.163 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $336.00

3955.164 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $840.00

3955.165 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $35.00
3955.166 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP APPROVE - Class 5 $432.00

3955.167 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $4,781.78

3955.168 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP
APPROVE - Class 1 

and Class 5
$80.00 $750.00

3955.169 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP DISALLOW
3955.170 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP DISALLOW
3955.171 Carmen Callahan & Ingram LLP DISALLOW

3956 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $797.00
3957 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $916.70
3958 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $3,208.06
3959 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,273.88
3960 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,156.91
3961 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,230.50
3962 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,005.94
3963 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,216.91
3964 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $5,066.45
3965 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,100.00
3966 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,281.86
3967 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,290.75
3968 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $3,270.00
3969 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,712.76
3970 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,566.86
3971 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,325.90
3972 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,117.95
3973 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,459.50
3974 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,195.00
3975 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $570.00
3976 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $870.00
3977 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,572.00
3978 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,490.50
3979 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,053.00
3980 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $969.90
3981 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $765.00



3982 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $904.50
3983 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $874.95
3984 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $7,326.75
3985 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $720.00
3986 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,590.00
3987 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,950.00
3988 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $2,110.50
3989 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $1,187.46
3990 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $555.00
3991 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $4,852.15
3992 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $585.00
3993 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $960.00
3994 Hong Law Group APC APPROVE - Class 5 $504.00
3995 DISALLOW
3996 Dameron Hospital Assoc DISALLOW

3997 DISALLOW

3999 APPROVE - Class 2 $6,995.00
4000 DISALLOW
4001 The Preferred Interpreting Agency APPROVE - Class 5 $545.00
4003 DISALLOW
4004 APPROVE - Class 2 $500.00
4005 Legal Documents Server Inc DISALLOW

4005.001 Legal Documents Server Inc DISALLOW
4005.002 Legal Documents Server Inc DISALLOW

4006
American Transit Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,262.26

4010 DISALLOW
4011 U.S. Legal Support DISALLOW
4013 DISALLOW
4015 DISALLOW
4016 Norman Schall & Assoc DISALLOW

4016.001 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $699.00
4016.002 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $509.95
4016.003 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $464.00
4016.004 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,223.75
4016.005 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $225.00
4016.006 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $470.10
4016.007 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $414.25
4016.008 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $346.00
4016.009 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $871.00
4016.010 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $431.00
4016.011 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $991.25
4016.012 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $993.75
4016.013 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $621.40
4016.014 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $817.50
4016.015 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $379.25
4016.016 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $350.25
4016.017 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $938.75
4016.018 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $493.50
4016.019 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $573.25
4016.020 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $453.25
4016.021 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $340.10
4016.022 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $792.80
4016.023 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $1,300.51
4016.024 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $730.50
4016.025 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $341.40
4016.026 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $792.25
4016.027 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $275.00
4016.028 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $370.00
4016.029 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $670.05
4016.030 Norman Schall & Assoc APPROVE - Class 5 $995.95

4018 DISALLOW

4484
Mid-Century  Ins Co ASA subrogee for 

DISALLOW



4595
Farmers Ins Exchange subrogee for 

DISALLOW

4600
Riley Chiropractic P.C., a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4601
Direct Chiropratic Care P.C., a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4602 ZZ Acupuncture P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4603
SP Orthotic Surgical & Medical Supply a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4604 Rally Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4605
Big Apple Ortho Product Inc, a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4606 Solution Bridge, Inc. a/a/o DISALLOW
4607 JCC Medical, a/a/ DISALLOW

4608
Allay Medical Services P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4609 UGP Acupuncture P.C., a/a/o DISALLOW
4610 Summer P.T., P.C., a/a/o DISALLOW
4611 Bento Ortho Inc. a/a/o DISALLOW
4612 R.E. Chiropractic Services, PLLC DISALLOW

4613
Metro Health Products Inc. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4614
True-Align Chiropractic Care a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4615
Lawrence Chiropractic Diagnostic Services, 
P.C. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4616
Healing Art Acupuncture P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4617
SB Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4618
Cautious Care Medical P.C., a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4619
MMA Physical Thyerapy P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4620
Metro Pain Specialist P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4621 Total Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW
4622 Total Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4623 Total Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4624 Total Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4625 Total Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4626 Total Chiropractic P.C., a/a/o DISALLOW

4627
Empire State Medical P.C., a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4628
S.S. Medical Care P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4629
S.S. Medical Care P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4630
S.S. Medical Care P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4631
S.S. Medical Care P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4632
Charles Deng Acupuncture, P.C. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4633
Charles Deng Acupuncture, P.C. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4634
Healthway Medical Care P.c. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4635 Healthway Medical Care P.c. a/a/o DISALLOW

4636
Active Care Medical Supply Corp, a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4637
Active Care Medical Supply Corp, a/a/o 

DISALLOW



4638
Active Care Medical Supply Corp, a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4639 GC Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4640
GC Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4641 GC Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o DISALLOW

4642
Burke Physical Therapy P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4643
Burke Physical Therapy P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4644
JC Healing Touch Rehab P.C. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4645
JC Healing Touch Rehab P.C. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4646
J.C Healing Touch Rehab a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4647
J.C Healing Touch Rehab a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4648
Lidas Medical Supply, Inc. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4649
Lidas Medical Supply, Inc. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4650
Lidas Medical Supply Inc. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4651
Pro Adjust Chiropractic P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4652
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4653
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4654 Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o DISALLOW

4655
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4656
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4657
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4658
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4659
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4660
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4661
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4662
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4663
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4664
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4665
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4666
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4667
Jules Francois Parisien MD a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4668
Ksenia Pavlova D.O a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4669
Ksenia Pavlova D.O a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4670
First Alternative PLM Acupuncture P.C. 
a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4671
First Alternative PLM Acupuncture P.C. 
a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4672
Oceanview Medical Care P.C. a/a/o 

DISALLOW



4673
Oceanview Medical Care P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4674
Ultimate Health Product Inc. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4675
Ultimate Health Product Inc. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4676
Daily Medical Equipment Distribution Center 
Inc. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4677
Daily Medical Equipment Distribution Center 
Inc. a/a/o 

DISALLOW

4678
ZG Chiropractic Care, P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4679
ZG Chiropractic Care, P.C. a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4680 Adeleida M. Laga PT a/a/o DISALLOW
4681 Adelaida M. Laga PT a/a/o DISALLOW
4682 Excel Products Inc. a/a/o DISALLOW
4683 Excel Products Inc. a/a/o DISALLOW
4684 Excel Products Inc., a/a/o DISALLOW

4685
Excel Products Inc., a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4686
TAM Medical Supply, Corp a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4687
TAM Medical Supply, Corp a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4688
TAM Medical Supply, Corp a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4689 TAM Medical Supply, Corp a/a/o DISALLOW

4690
TAM Medical Supply, Corp a/a/o  

DISALLOW

4691
New Broadway Physical Therapy, P.C. 
A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4692
Metropolitan Interventional Services A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4693
Liberty Region Chiropractic, P.C. A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4694 Kathleen Dare, LMT A/A/O DISALLOW
4695 Simple Rehab, P.T. PC A/A/O DISALLOW

4696
Laon Acupuncture, PC A/A/O  

DISALLOW

4697 Andes Chiropractic, P.C. A/A/O DISALLOW

4698
Dana Woolfson, LMT A/A/O  

DISALLOW

4699
Medalliance Medical Health Services A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4700
Metropolitan Interventional Medical Services 
A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4701
Lenox Hill Radiology and MIA, P.C. A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4702
Sound Chiropractic & Physical Therapy 
PLLC A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4703 Kathleen Dare, LMT A/A/O DISALLOW
4704 Simple Rehab, P.T. PC A/A/O DISALLOW

4705
Dana Woolfson, LMT A/A/O  

DISALLOW

4706
Dana Woolfson, LMT A/A/O  

DISALLOW

4707
New York Independent Practice of 
Anesthesia, P.C. A/A/O  DISALLOW

4708
Luminous Acupuncture PLLC A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4709
Chiropractic Spine & Sport of Queens P.C. 
A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4710
Dana Woolfson, LMT A/A/O  

DISALLOW



4711
Queens Long Island Chiropractic A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4712
Simple Rehab, PT PC A/A/O  

DISALLOW

4713
Blumenthal Chiropractic, P.C. A/A/O 

DISALLOW

4757
Paragon Subrogation Services A/S/O 
Esurance Insurance/ 

DISALLOW

5830
Paragon Subrogation Services A/S/O AAA/ 

DISALLOW

6148
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,336.16

6157
State Farm Insurance Company a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0002 Personal Court Reporters Inc A Veritext Co DISALLOW
LF-0006 DISALLOW
LF-0007 DISALLOW

LF-0010
Mid Century Ins Co as Subrogee for  

DISALLOW

LF-0033
Farmer Ins Exchange as a subrogee for 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,000.00

LF-0034
Farmer Ins Exchange as a subrogee for 

DISALLOW

LF-0098 DISALLOW

LF-0105
 - Law Offices of Eugene 

Bruno & Associates
DISALLOW

LF-0112 DISALLOW

LF-0124
Farmers Insurance Exchange as Subrogee 
for 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,000.00

LF-0150
Farmers Insurance Exchange as Subrogee 
for 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,580.00

LF-0200 DISALLOW
LF-0201 DISALLOW

LF-0203
GEICO Indemnity Company aso  

APPROVE - Class 5 $20,223.55

LF-0204 SP Orthotic Surgical & Medical Supply Inc DISALLOW
LF-0205 Alleviation Medical Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0206 ZG Chiropractic Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0207 Nova Medical Diagnostic PC DISALLOW
LF-0208 New York James Acupuncture PC DISALLOW
LF-0209 TAM Medical Supply Corp CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0210 Community Medical Imaging PC DISALLOW
LF-0211 Barakat PT PC DISALLOW
LF-0212 Nova Medical Diagnostic PC DISALLOW
LF-0213 Jules Francois Parisien MD CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0214 Burke Physical Therapy PC DISALLOW
LF-0215 TAM Medical Supply Corp CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0216 Lodes Chiropractic PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0217 Ocean View Medical Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0218 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0219 TAM Medical Supply Corp DISALLOW
LF-0220 Pain Medical PLLC DISALLOW
LF-0221 TAM Medical Supply Corp CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0222 Barakat PT PC DISALLOW
LF-0223 Jules Francois Parisien MD CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0224 SS Medical Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0225 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0226 JC Healing Touch Rehab PC DISALLOW
LF-0227 Alleviation Medical Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0228 JC Healing Touch Rehab PC DISALLOW
LF-0229 Metro Pain Specialist PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0230 Barakat PT PC DISALLOW
LF-0231 Alleviation Medical Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0232 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0233 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0234 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW



LF-0235 Alleviation Medical Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0236 JC Healing Touch Rehab PC DISALLOW
LF-0237 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0238 JC Healing Touch Rehab PC DISALLOW
LF-0239 Barakat PT PC DISALLOW
LF-0240 Significant Care PT PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0241 Alleviation Medical Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0242 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0243 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0244 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0245 Burke Physical Therapy PC DISALLOW
LF-0246 Total Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0247 Burke Physical Therapy PC DISALLOW
LF-0248 North Central Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0249 Dr Joseph J Mazella DC DISALLOW
LF-0250 Total Chiropractic PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0251 Total Chiropractic PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0252 Jules Francois Parisien MD CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0253 ZZ Acupuncture PC DISALLOW
LF-0254 Metro Health Products Inc DISALLOW
LF-0255 SS Medical Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0256 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0257 Jules Francois Parisien MD DISALLOW
LF-0258 Barakat PT PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0259 Jules Francois Parisien MD CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0260 SS Medical Care PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0262 Barakat PT PC CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0263
Daily Medical Equipment Distribution Center 
Inc

CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0264 Jules Francois Parisien MD CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0265 MMA Physical Therapy PC DISALLOW
LF-0266 Lodes Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0267 Ultimate Health Products Inc DISALLOW
LF-0268 First Alternative PLM Acupuncture PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0269 Lodes Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0270 TAM Medical Supply Corp CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0271 First Alternative PLM Acupuncture PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0272 Yellow River Acupuncture PC DISALLOW

LF-0273
Lodes Acupuncture & Physical Therapy 
PLLC

DISALLOW

LF-0274 Rally Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0275 Longevity Medical Supply Inc DISALLOW
LF-0276 Healthway Medical Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0277 SB Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0278 RA Medical Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0279 LR Medical PLLC DISALLOW
LF-0280 Total Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0281 Total Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0282 Charles Deng Acupuncture PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0283 Yellow River Acupuncture PC DISALLOW
LF-0284 Right Aid Medical Supply Corp CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0285 FJL Medical Services PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0286 GC Chiropractic PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0287 GC Chiropractic PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0288 Allay Medical Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0289 Yellow River Acupuncture PC DISALLOW

LF-0290
Lodes Acupuncture & Physical Therapy 
PLLC

CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0291 Ksenia Pavlova DO DISALLOW
LF-0292 R.E. Chiropractic Services PLLC DISALLOW
LF-0293 Healthway Medical Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0294 Yellow River Acupuncture PC DISALLOW
LF-0295 Ocean View Medical Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0296 Wave Medical Services PC CLASSIFY - Class 8



LF-0297
Lodes Acupuncture & Physical Therapy 
PLLC

CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0298 Direct Chiropractic Care PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0299 Westchester Radiology & Imaging PC DISALLOW
LF-0300 UGP Acupuncture PC DISALLOW
LF-0301 LV Medical Diagnostic Services PC DISALLOW
LF-0302 GC Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0303 Ultimate Health Products Inc DISALLOW
LF-0304 Pro Adjust Chiropractic PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0305 Longevity Medical Supply, Inc. DISALLOW
LF-0306 Bento Ortho Inc DISALLOW
LF-0307 Jeff Harmonize Acupuncture PC CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0308 Excel Products Inc DISALLOW
LF-0309 Solution Bridge Inc DISALLOW
LF-0310 R.E. Chiropractic Services PLLC DISALLOW
LF-0311 Excel Products Inc DISALLOW
LF-0312 SP Orthotic Surgical & Medical Supply Inc CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0313 Rally Chiropractic PC DISALLOW
LF-0314 Good Care Chiropractic PC CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0315
Lodes Acupuncture & Physical Therapy 
PLLC

CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0316 Sure Way NY Inc DISALLOW
LF-0317 Right Aid Medical Supply Corp DISALLOW
LF-0318 JFL Medical Care PC DISALLOW
LF-0319 Lidas Medical Supply Inc CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0320
21st Century Centennial Ins Co Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0321 Ultimate Health Products Inc DISALLOW
LF-0322 UGP Acupuncture PC DISALLOW
LF-0323 Ksenia Pavlova DO DISALLOW
LF-0327 Virginia Farm Bureau a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0329
COUNTRY-WIDE INSURANCE CO. A/S/O 

APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0334
COUNTRY-WIDE INSURANCE CO. A/S/O 

APPROVE - Class 5 $18,000.00

LF-0336 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.156 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,221.20
LF-0336.159 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.160 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,109.60
LF-0336.161 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.162 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,093.86
LF-0336.163 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0336.164 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,000.00
LF-0336.165 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,091.41
LF-0336.166 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,103.21
LF-0336.167 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0336.168 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,245.64
LF-0336.169 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $6,000.00
LF-0336.170 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.171 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $324.13
LF-0336.172 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,688.43
LF-0336.173 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,390.34
LF-0336.174 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $980.61
LF-0336.175 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,143.17
LF-0336.176 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.177 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0336.178 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $32,970.22
LF-0336.179 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,660.28
LF-0336.180 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,632.37
LF-0336.181 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $9,559.61
LF-0336.182 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $521.87
LF-0336.183 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,618.79
LF-0336.184 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $832.44
LF-0336.185 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,000.00
LF-0336.186 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $8,256.16



LF-0336.187 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,483.69
LF-0336.188 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,497.17
LF-0336.189 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,506.50
LF-0336.190 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,839.20
LF-0336.191 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,828.45
LF-0336.192 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,394.69
LF-0336.193 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $21,995.55
LF-0336.194 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,587.33
LF-0336.195 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $767.21
LF-0336.196 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,976.62
LF-0336.197 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,593.81
LF-0336.198 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.199 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.200 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,154.94
LF-0336.201 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,708.59
LF-0336.202 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $21,005.93
LF-0336.203 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $426.10
LF-0336.204 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.205 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,056.87
LF-0336.206 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,148.42
LF-0336.207 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,729.80
LF-0336.208 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,674.58
LF-0336.209 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,563.64
LF-0336.210 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,460.73
LF-0336.211 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,883.74
LF-0336.212 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,678.15
LF-0336.213 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.214 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.215 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,625.94
LF-0336.216 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.217 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,008.63
LF-0336.218 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $8,124.28
LF-0336.219 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.220 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.221 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.222 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,827.89
LF-0336.223 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0336.224 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.225 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.226 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.227 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.228 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,189.39
LF-0336.229 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.230 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.231 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.232 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.233 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.234 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.235 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.236 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.237 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.238 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.239 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.240 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.241 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.242 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.243 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,100.33
LF-0336.244 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.245 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.246 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.247 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.248 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,067.53
LF-0336.249 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,725.23
LF-0336.250 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW



LF-0336.251 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.252 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.253 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.254 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.255 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.256 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.257 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.258 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.259 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $568.60
LF-0336.260 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.261 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.262 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.263 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.264 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.265 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,569.70
LF-0336.266 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.267 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.268 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $17,200.00
LF-0336.269 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0336.270 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $40,896.42
LF-0336.271 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,476.99
LF-0336.272 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.273 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $8,021.36
LF-0336.274 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,845.93
LF-0336.275 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.276 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,344.08
LF-0336.277 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,923.83
LF-0336.278 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $7,224.15
LF-0336.279 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,501.80
LF-0336.280 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $6,059.84
LF-0336.281 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $13,232.89
LF-0336.282 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.283 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,500.00
LF-0336.284 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,019.94
LF-0336.285 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.286 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $6,141.47
LF-0336.287 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $559.86
LF-0336.288 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $6,472.46
LF-0336.289 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.290 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.291 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $2,668.81
LF-0336.292 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $7,881.45
LF-0336.293 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $7,817.83
LF-0336.294 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00
LF-0336.295 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,426.88
LF-0336.296 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,499.26
LF-0336.297 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,564.50
LF-0336.298 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,055.12
LF-0336.299 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,077.68
LF-0336.300 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $9,234.24
LF-0336.301 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,100.78
LF-0336.302 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.303 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $22,500.00
LF-0336.304 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,906.08
LF-0336.305 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $6,218.38
LF-0336.306 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,103.54
LF-0336.307 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.308 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $22,230.00
LF-0336.309 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $8,199.83
LF-0336.310 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,899.79
LF-0336.311 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $4,505.18
LF-0336.312 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.313 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.314 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $3,862.00



LF-0336.315 Allstate Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $1,536.38
LF-0336.316 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.317 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.318 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.319 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.320 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW
LF-0336.321 Allstate Insurance Company DISALLOW

LF-0337
COUNTRY-WIDE INSURANCE CO A/S/O 

APPROVE - Class 5 $22,000.00

LF-0338 Southern Ins Co of Virginia APPROVE - Class 5 $6,500.00
LF-0339 Donegal Mutual Insurance Co APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0340 Donegal Mutual Insurance Co APPROVE - Class 5 $810.19
LF-0341 Donegal Mutual Insurance Co APPROVE - Class 5 $4,500.00
LF-0342 Donegal Mutual Insurance Co APPROVE - Class 5 $2,581.06
LF-0343 Atlantic Sales Insurance Co APPROVE - Class 5 $4,849.74

LF-0344
21st Century Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $11,000.00

LF-0345
The Hartford Fire Ins Co aso Neighbors 
Legacy Holdings

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,109.61

LF-0346 Riverside Chiropractic CLASSIFY - Class 8
LF-0347 Edgy Rehab PT PC CLASSIFY - Class 8

LF-0348
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,105.50

LF-0349
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,500.00

LF-0350
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,200.00

LF-0351
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co  

APPROVE - Class 5 $11,000.00

LF-0352
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co  

APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0353
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co  

APPROVE - Class 5 $21,000.00

LF-0354
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $14,500.00

LF-0355
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $17,750.00

LF-0356
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

DISALLOW

LF-0357
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $14,456.68

LF-0358
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $26,215.68

LF-0359
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $26,840.41

LF-0360
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0361
State Farm Mutual Automobile Ins Co 

DISALLOW

LF-0362
Georgia Farm Bureau as Subrogee of  

APPROVE - Class 5 $13,496.92

LF-0363
Georgia Farm Bureau as Subrogee of  

APPROVE - Class 5 $500.00

LF-0364
Bristol West Insurance ASO  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,168.07

LF-0365
Cincinnati Insurance as Subrogee of  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,269.63

LF-0366 Allstate ASO APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00
LF-0367 Allstate ASO APPROVE - Class 5 $1,300.00
LF-0368 Allstate ASO APPROVE - Class 5 $45,803.00
LF-0369 Allstate ASO APPROVE - Class 5 $11,000.00

LF-0370 Country Financial as Subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0371
Erie Insurance Exchange as subrogee on 
behalf of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $32,430.27

LF-0372
United Subrogation Associates as subrogee 
of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,410.61



LF-0373 Country-Wide Insurance Company DISALLOW

LF-0374
American Family Insurance Company A/S/O 

APPROVE - Class 5 $20,000.00

LF-0375 Safeway Insurance A/S/O APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0376
National Commercial Services A/S/O 
Nationwide Ins

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,660.00

LF-0377 Erie Insurance C/O Premier Arbitration APPROVE - Class 5 $2,835.87
LF-0378 Westfield National Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $5,852.35
LF-0379 Amica as subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0380 Amica as subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $7,500.00
LF-0381 Amica as subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00
LF-0382 Farmers A/S/O APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0383
Michael Chandler / Farmers Casualty 
Insurance

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,563.21

LF-0384 Farmers a/s/o of APPROVE - Class 5 $27,103.84

LF-0385
Wilber OBO Safeco Insurance A/S/O  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,554.68

LF-0386
Travelers Property Casualty Insurance Co 
a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0387
Travelers Home and Marine Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,000.00

LF-0388
Travelers Property Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $13,700.00

LF-0389 Southern Ins Co of VA c/o Donegal Group APPROVE - Class 5 $6,500.00

LF-0390
Progressive Direct Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0391
Progressive Premier Ins Co of Illinois a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,350.00

LF-0392
Progressive Premier Ins Co of Illinois a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $9,400.00

LF-0393
Progressive Mountain Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $14,600.00

LF-0394
Progressive Mountain Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,838.64

LF-0395
Progressive Mountain Ins Co a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0396
Progressive Premier Ins Co of Illinois a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,450.00

LF-0397
Progressive Classic  Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0398
Progressive Classic  Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00

LF-0399
Amica as Subrogee for  

APPROVE - Class 5 $17,500.00

LF-0400 Amica as Subrogee for DISALLOW
LF-0401 USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o DISALLOW

LF-0402
USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,646.73

LF-0403
USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,600.67

LF-0404
USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o  
Yang

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,722.35

LF-0405
USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,223.54

LF-0406
USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,775.60

LF-0407
USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,058.69

LF-0408 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $380.55

LF-0409
Garrison Property & Casualty Insurace a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $21,940.27

LF-0410
USAA Casualty Insurance a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $15,960.11

LF-0411 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $763.51

LF-0412
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,057.42



LF-0413
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o   

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,938.59

LF-0414
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0415 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,985.19
LF-0416 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00
LF-0417 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,235.25

LF-0418
Garrison Property & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,406.85

LF-0419 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $13,415.32

LF-0420 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,294.79

LF-0421
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,807.42

LF-0422
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,218.81

LF-0423 USAA as Subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $1,145.86
LF-0424 USAA as Subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $1,879.64

LF-0425
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,410.36

LF-0426
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,438.34

LF-0427
USAA Gen Indemnity Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,471.65

LF-0428
USAA Gen Indemnity Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,490.86

LF-0429
USAA Gen Ins Co as Subrogee of  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,440.46

LF-0430
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,330.37

LF-0431
USAA as Subrogee of Sergeant  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,339.63

LF-0432
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,752.59

LF-0433
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,792.94

LF-0434 USAA as Subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $1,607.38

LF-0435
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,358.16

LF-0436 USAA as Subrogee of APPROVE - Class 5 $8,079.33

LF-0437
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0438
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $22,946.50

LF-0439
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0440 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,583.10

LF-0441
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0442
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,483.85

LF-0443
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,689.95

LF-0444 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $660.48

LF-0445
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,273.83

LF-0446
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0447
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,194.48

LF-0448
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  
Ingraham

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,972.60

LF-0449 USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,325.65

LF-0450
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $9,621.75



LF-0451
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $674.71

LF-0452
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $9,125.88

LF-0453
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,930.98

LF-0454
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,459.03

LF-0455
USAA Casualty Inc Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0456
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $764.04

LF-0457
USAA Casualty Inc Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0458
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,827.31

LF-0459
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $969.94

LF-0460
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $13,850.69

LF-0461
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,495.67

LF-0462 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $6,989.56

LF-0463
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0464
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0465
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0466
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,356.00

LF-0467
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,645.89

LF-0468
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,290.82

LF-0469 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,440.96

LF-0470
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0471
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $892.19

LF-0472
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,362.00

LF-0473
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $16,000.00

LF-0474 USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,645.40

LF-0475
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,584.48

LF-0476
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0477 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o DISALLOW

LF-0478
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,892.45

LF-0479
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,049.77

LF-0480
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,954.36

LF-0481
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,854.90

LF-0482
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,330.56

LF-0483
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $688.49

LF-0484
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0485
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,872.50

LF-0486 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,473.65



LF-0487
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,975.87

LF-0488 USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $784.50

LF-0489
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0490
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,367.21

LF-0491 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $7,215.21

LF-0492
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,394.86

LF-0493
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $13,315.02

LF-0494
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,623.81

LF-0495
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,548.63

LF-0496
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0497
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,957.58

LF-0498 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,923.57

LF-0499
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,625.05

LF-0500
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o   

APPROVE - Class 5 $9,580.81

LF-0501
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $11,381.68

LF-0502
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,322.83

LF-0503
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,808.68

LF-0504
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0505
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,738.44

LF-0506
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,979.83

LF-0507 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,644.62

LF-0508
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,738.53

LF-0509
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0510
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,541.17

LF-0511
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $976.18

LF-0512
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,435.22

LF-0513 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,319.80

LF-0514
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0515
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0516
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,153.80

LF-0517
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,214.60

LF-0518
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0519 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,588.89

LF-0520
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $19,226.18

LF-0521
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,735.33

LF-0522
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,958.52



LF-0523
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0524
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $723.88

LF-0525
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0526
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,124.81

LF-0527 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0528
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,818.42

LF-0529
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,099.90

LF-0530
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,041.28

LF-0531
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0532
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,293.48

LF-0533 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,398.29

LF-0534
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,284.13

LF-0535
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,124.75

LF-0536
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,210.87

LF-0537
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0538
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $626.46

LF-0539
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,791.31

LF-0540
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0541
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,402.32

LF-0542 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0543 USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0544
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,793.16

LF-0545
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $13,634.00

LF-0546
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,881.66

LF-0547
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,840.18

LF-0548
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o   

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,347.97

LF-0549
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0550
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $23,660.06

LF-0551
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0552 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0553
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,488.83

LF-0554
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,557.51

LF-0555
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,065.24

LF-0556
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,486.72

LF-0557
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0558 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,687.71
LF-0559 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $8,454.38



LF-0560 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,134.15

LF-0561 Clear Blue a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $9,000.00

LF-0562
Wilber & Assocs o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,000.00

LF-0563
Wilber & Assocs o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0564
Nationwide Mutual Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $16,850.00

LF-0565
Nationwide Mutual Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0566 Depositors Ins Co a/s/o DISALLOW

LF-0567
Nationwide General Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,800.00

LF-0568
Nationwide Mutual Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $35,000.00

LF-0569
Nationwide Property & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $18,300.00

LF-0570
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,356.06

LF-0571
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0572
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $916.98

LF-0573
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $923.59

LF-0574
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,302.03

LF-0575
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,817.84

LF-0576
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,156.56

LF-0577
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $797.50

LF-0578
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $830.16

LF-0579
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $550.79

LF-0580
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,475.01

LF-0581
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,993.89

LF-0582
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0583
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,128.73

LF-0584
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,883.46

LF-0585
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $621.36

LF-0586
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

DISALLOW

LF-0587
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

DISALLOW

LF-0588
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,978.61

LF-0589
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,393.78

LF-0590
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

DISALLOW

LF-0591
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $713.65

LF-0592
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $147.51

LF-0593
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $528.08

LF-0594
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,109.83



LF-0595
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,863.59

LF-0596
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of  

APPROVE - Class 5 $760.90

LF-0597
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,876.43

LF-0598
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,396.67

LF-0599
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0600
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0601
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,320.68

LF-0602
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $561.04

LF-0603
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,091.76

LF-0604
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

DISALLOW

LF-0605
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,495.60

LF-0606
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,743.67

LF-0607
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,303.33

LF-0608
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $875.20

LF-0609
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,669.88

LF-0610
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,727.98

LF-0611
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,500.00

LF-0612
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,361.63

LF-0613
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,358.75

LF-0614
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $695.62

LF-0615
United Services Automobile Assoc as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0616
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,259.55

LF-0617
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

DISALLOW

LF-0618
USAA Casualty Ins Co as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0619
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

DISALLOW

LF-0620
USAA Gen Indemnity Co as Subrogee of 

DISALLOW

LF-0621
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co as 
Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,508.63

LF-0622
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,151.26

LF-0623
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0624
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,247.33

LF-0625 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,703.29

LF-0626
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,879.60

LF-0627
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,918.53

LF-0628
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,138.32



LF-0629
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,361.62

LF-0630
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,476.00

LF-0631
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,675.47

LF-0632
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,818.05

LF-0633
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,053.98

LF-0634
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,189.26

LF-0635
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,426.94

LF-0636
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,745.68

LF-0637
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,170.85

LF-0638
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,520.97

LF-0639
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,605.46

LF-0640 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,637.82

LF-0641
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,884.60

LF-0642
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,020.89

LF-0643
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,026.58

LF-0644
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,085.71

LF-0645
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,090.93

LF-0646
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,249.92

LF-0647
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,292.62

LF-0648
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,790.07

LF-0649
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,638.76

LF-0650
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0651
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0652
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,868.79

LF-0653
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,841.87

LF-0654
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,308.97

LF-0655
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,145.76

LF-0656 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,915.83

LF-0657
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,915.98

LF-0658 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,019.56

LF-0659
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,091.32

LF-0660
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,251.50

LF-0661
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,625.71

LF-0662
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,062.63

LF-0663
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,041.72



LF-0664
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,004.54

LF-0665
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $977.28

LF-0666
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $626.46

LF-0667 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0668
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,000.00

LF-0669
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,263.55

LF-0670
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,317.61

LF-0671
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0672
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,300.74

LF-0673
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,711.53

LF-0674
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,441.20

LF-0675
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,344.88

LF-0676
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,583.52

LF-0677
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,490.36

LF-0678
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $12,000.00

LF-0679
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0680 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0681
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,671.38

LF-0682
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,234.83

LF-0683
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,007.92

LF-0684
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,747.39

LF-0685
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,273.84

LF-0686
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,101.12

LF-0687
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,318.35

LF-0688
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,372.02

LF-0689
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,007.19

LF-0690
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,500.00

LF-0691
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,740.66

LF-0692
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,566.35

LF-0693
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,632.14

LF-0694 USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o DISALLOW

LF-0695
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,919.28

LF-0696
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,149.55

LF-0697
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,232.21



LF-0698
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,368.34

LF-0699
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0700
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0701
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $764.78

LF-0702
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,551.02

LF-0703
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,491.18

LF-0704
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $990.25

LF-0705 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,035.61

LF-0706
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,194.25

LF-0707
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,205.91

LF-0708
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $695.54

LF-0709 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $768.95

LF-0710
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $801.87

LF-0711
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $399.78

LF-0712
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $602.97

LF-0713
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $806.71

LF-0714
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0715
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,647.97

LF-0716
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,512.88

LF-0717
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,607.58

LF-0718 USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $26,188.50

LF-0719
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,053.62

LF-0720 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,529.43

LF-0721
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,677.60

LF-0722
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0723
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0724
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $9,000.00

LF-0725
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

DISALLOW

LF-0726
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0727
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0728
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0729
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0730 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0731
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0732
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00



LF-0733
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $425.24

LF-0734
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $655.95

LF-0735
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $663.34

LF-0736
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $789.14

LF-0737 USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,070.62

LF-0738
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,194.92

LF-0739
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,296.53

LF-0740
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,460.46

LF-0741
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $9,959.51

LF-0742
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,174.46

LF-0743
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,367.29

LF-0744
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,995.40

LF-0745
United Services Automobile Assoc a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,456.83

LF-0746
USAA Gen Indemnity Co a/s/o  

DISALLOW

LF-0747 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,575.48

LF-0748 USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o DISALLOW

LF-0749
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $6,469.82

LF-0750
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,997.98

LF-0751
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,081.77

LF-0752
Garrison Prop & Casualty Ins Co a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,262.54

LF-0753
USAA Casualty Ins Co a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,309.05

LF-0754 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $7,265.51
LF-0755 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $727.72
LF-0756 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0757 USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0758 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,096.82
LF-0759 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,094.56
LF-0760 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $7,610.44
LF-0761 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,437.84
LF-0762 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,764.21
LF-0763 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0764 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $9,360.23
LF-0765 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0766 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,761.50
LF-0767 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $20,415.00
LF-0768 USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0769 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0770 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,488.34
LF-0771 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,065.12
LF-0772 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,567.80
LF-0773 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,318.19
LF-0774 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $7,499.00
LF-0775 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,265.07
LF-0776 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,024.75
LF-0777 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,019.52
LF-0778 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $862.63



LF-0779 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,352.00
LF-0780 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,165.84
LF-0781 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,076.84
LF-0782 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $801.15
LF-0783 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0784 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0785 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,674.12
LF-0786 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,656.15
LF-0787 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,977.98
LF-0788 USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0789 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $7,071.36
LF-0790 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,704.46
LF-0791 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $880.56
LF-0792 USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0793 Afni a/b/o USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0794 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00
LF-0795 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,540.66
LF-0796 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,500.00
LF-0797 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $6,647.19

LF-0798
Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $24,061.48

LF-0799 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,929.58
LF-0800 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,927.86
LF-0801 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,777.54
LF-0802 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $6,783.54
LF-0803 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,276.96
LF-0804 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,382.17
LF-0805 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,606.43
LF-0806 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,119.82
LF-0807 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $935.63
LF-0808 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $986.44
LF-0809 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0810
Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,078.28

LF-0811 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,673.63
LF-0812 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $801.63

LF-0813
Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,146.98

LF-0814 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00
LF-0815 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,027.93
LF-0816 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,136.90
LF-0817 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,937.72
LF-0818 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,894.46
LF-0819 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,154.63
LF-0820 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,289.01

LF-0821
Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0822 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $765.36
LF-0823 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $878.25
LF-0824 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,429.84
LF-0825 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,824.09
LF-0826 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,603.55
LF-0827 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,156.85
LF-0828 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o DISALLOW

LF-0829
Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,744.98

LF-0830
Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,236.25

LF-0831 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,263.08
LF-0832 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,702.40
LF-0833 Afni o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,144.99
LF-0834 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,727.79

LF-0835
Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,311.60

LF-0836 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00



LF-0837 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,291.60

LF-0838 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,132.22

LF-0839
Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0840
Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,144.37

LF-0841 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,161.51
LF-0842 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $8,267.23
LF-0843 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,409.45

LF-0844
Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o   

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,342.99

LF-0845 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,501.77
LF-0846 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $6,249.24
LF-0847 USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0848 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,424.90
LF-0849 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,255.44
LF-0850 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $8,500.00
LF-0851 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $792.91
LF-0852 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,203.50
LF-0853 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $540.40
LF-0854 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $973.08
LF-0855 USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0856 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,275.21
LF-0857 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $630.90
LF-0858 USAA a/s/o DISALLOW
LF-0859 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,097.39

LF-0860
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0861 Wilber o/b/o USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,787.13

LF-0862
Wilber & Associates o/b/o USAA a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,274.26

LF-0863
Wilber & Associates o/b/o USAA a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00

LF-0864
Wilber & Associates o/b/o USAA a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00

LF-0865
Wilber & Associates o/b/o USAA a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $30,000.00

LF-0866
Wilber & Associates o/b/o USAA a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,408.46

LF-0867
Wilber & Associates o/b/o USAA a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $11,938.65

LF-0868
Wilber & Associates o/b/o USAA a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,914.95

LF-0869
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0870
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0871
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0872 Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00

LF-0873
Wilber o/b/o Cure Auto a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,445.19

LF-0874
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual Ins a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,450.92

LF-0875
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,111.65

LF-0876
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual Ins a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,141.49

LF-0877
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual Ins a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,500.00

LF-0878
Wilber o/b/o Safeco Ins a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,840.95

LF-0879 Wilber o/b/o Safeco Ins a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,917.76

LF-0880
Wilber o/b/o Safeco Ins a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00



LF-0881
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0882
Wilber o/b/o Safeco Ins a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0883
Wilber o/b/o The Hartford a/s/o Buckley & 
Co Inc

DISALLOW

LF-0884 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $248.08
LF-0885 USAA a/s/o  APPROVE - Class 5 $3,494.85
LF-0886 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $856.17
LF-0887 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,505.53
LF-0888 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,053.21
LF-0889 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,081.67
LF-0890 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,693.12
LF-0891 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $2,411.21
LF-0892 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $6,400.63
LF-0893 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $6,460.84
LF-0894 Clear Blue a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $8,000.00

LF-0895
Clear Blue a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $650.00

LF-0896 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $1,613.92
LF-0897 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $3,846.25
LF-0898 USAA a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,653.60
LF-0899 Government Employees Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00
LF-0900 Geico Indemnity Co APPROVE - Class 5 $11,000.00
LF-0901 Geico Indemnity Co APPROVE - Class 5 $1,714.00
LF-0902 Geico Indemnity Co DISALLOW
LF-0903 Geico General Ins Co DISALLOW
LF-0904 Geico General Ins Co DISALLOW
LF-0905 Geico General Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $10,457.98
LF-0906 Geico General Ins Co DISALLOW
LF-0907 Geico Indemnity Co APPROVE - Class 5 $4,900.00
LF-0908 Government Employees Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $2,671.00
LF-0909 Government Employees Ins Co APPROVE - Class 5 $23,468.14
LF-0910 Geico Indemnity Co APPROVE - Class 5 $616.56
LF-0911 Geico APPROVE - Class 5 $905.20
LF-0912 Geico APPROVE - Class 5 $23,370.00
LF-0913 Geico APPROVE - Class 5 $3,000.00
LF-0914 Geico APPROVE - Class 5 $11,500.00

LF-0915
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,376.34

LF-0916
Wilber & Assoc o/b/o USAA a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,274.26

LF-0917
Paragon Subrogation a/s/o Esurance for 

DISALLOW

LF-0918
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,980.00

LF-0919
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0920
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0921
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0922
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0923
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0924
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0925
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0926
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $846.00

LF-0927
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0928
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW



LF-0929
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0930
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0931
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0932
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0933
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0934
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0935
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0936
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0937
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,045.95

LF-0938
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $3,821.83

LF-0939
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,323.79

LF-0940
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0941
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0942
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0943
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0944
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0945
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0946
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $8,353.99

LF-0947
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0948
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0949
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0950
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $24,400.00

LF-0951
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,422.00

LF-0952
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0953
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $2,000.00

LF-0954
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0955
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0956
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0957
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0958
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,519.13

LF-0959
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0960
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $7,356.54

LF-0961
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0962
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,952.02



LF-0963
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0964
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $30,000.00

LF-0965
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0966
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0967
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,279.84

LF-0968
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0969
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,170.83

LF-0970
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0971
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0972
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0973
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

APPROVE - Class 5 $1,000.00

LF-0974
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0975
Interinsurance Exchange of the Automobile 
Club - 

DISALLOW

LF-0976
State Farm Fire and Casualty a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $4,500.00

LF-0977 Country-Wide Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $7,500.00
LF-0978 Optum o/b/o Auto Owner a/s/o APPROVE - Class 5 $4,942.20
LF-0979 Sentry Insurance Co. - APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00

LF-0980
Kemper Services Group a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $10,000.00

LF-0981 Country-Wide Insurance Company DISALLOW

LF-0982
Wilber o/b/o Liberty Mutual a/s/o  

APPROVE - Class 5 $5,000.00

LF-0983
State Farm Guaranty Insurance Company 
a/s/o 

APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00

LF-0984 Grange Insurance Company APPROVE - Class 5 $25,000.00

LF-0985
Viking Ins Co of Wisconsin as Subrogee of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $15,421.88

LF-0986
High Point Property & Casualty as Subrogee 
of 

APPROVE - Class 5 $15,000.00

LF-0987 Rich-Ally Cab Corp. DISALLOW



  CAUSE NO. D-1-GN-18-001285 

 

THE TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

INSURANCE, §  

 Plaintiff, §  

 §  

V. § TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS 

  §  

ACCESS INSURANCE COMPANY, §  

 Defendant. § 261ST JUDICIAL DISTRICT 

 

ORDER GRANTING SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S  

APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS  

AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE 

 

 On this date, the Court heard the Application for Approval of the SDR’s Third Report of 

Claims and Setting Late Claims Deadline (the “Application”) filed by CANTILO & BENNETT, 

L.L.P., solely in its capacity as Special Deputy Receiver of Access Insurance Company (the “SDR” 

and “AIC,” respectively).  The SDR appeared by and through its counsel.   

Having considered the Application, the Court finds as follows: 

1. The Order of Reference to Master provides that motions filed pursuant to TEX. INS. 

CODE §§ 443.251 and 443.258 are referred to the Special Master appointed in this proceeding; 

2.   Notice of the Application was provided in accordance with TEX. INS. CODE § 

443.007 and the Order of Reference to Master; 

3.  The Texas Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association filed its 

acknowledgment and waiver; 

4.   No objections to the Application were filed;  

5.  The Court has jurisdiction over the Application and the parties affected hereunder; 

and 

6.   The SDR’s Application should be granted in all respects. 

 



ORDER GRANTING SDR APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS  

AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE  PAGE 2 

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED as follows: 

1) The Application is GRANTED in all respects. 

2) The SDR’s Third Report of Claims is APPROVED.  

3) Pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE § 443.251 (c), all late claims must be filed by no later 

than March 31, 2025; 

4) No late claims shall be accepted after that date because such claims would prejudice 

the administration of the estate;  

5) This Order constitutes a final order fully resolving all issues relating to the 

Application, provided that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to issue further orders 

pursuant to TEX. INS. CODE Chapter 443.  

 

Signed on __________________________, 2024. 

 

________________________________   

JUDGE PRESIDING 

 

 



Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules governing
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Christopher Fuller on behalf of Christopher Fuller
Bar No. 07515500
cfuller@fullerlaw.org
Envelope ID: 92779873
Filing Code Description: Motion (No Fee)
Filing Description: SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S APPLICATION FOR
APPROVAL OF THE THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE
CLAIMS DEADLINE
Status as of 10/4/2024 1:37 PM CST

Case Contacts

Name

Brian Falligant

Special Masters Clerk Special Masters Clerk

Christopher Fuller

Amber Walker

Anthony Icenogle

Patricia Muniz

Rachel Stroud

BarNumber

7515500

785581

10382948

Email

bfalligant@inquestresources.com

specialmasterclerk@tdi.texas.gov

cfuller@fullerlaw.org

awalker@tpciga.org

anthony@icenoglefirm.com

pmuniz@inquestresources.com

rstroud@tpciga.org

TimestampSubmitted

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

Status

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

SENT

Associated Case Party: TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

Name

Zachary Rhines

BarNumber

24116957

Email

zachary.rhines@oag.texas.gov

TimestampSubmitted

10/3/2024 6:26:58 PM

Status

SENT


	SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER’S APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF THE THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS AND SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE
	I. INTRODUCTION
	II. AUTHORITY
	III. THIRD REPORT OF CLAIMS
	IV. SETTING LATE CLAIMS DEADLINE
	V. NOTICE
	VI. OFFER OF PROOF AND VERIFICATION
	VII. NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE REQUIREMENT
	PRAYER
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

	APPLICANT'S NOTICE OF SUBMISSION
	SPECIAL DEPUTY RECEIVER'S VERIFICATION AND CERTIFICATIONPURSUANT TO TEX. INS.CODE ANN. $443.017(b)
	Exhibit A
	Proposed Order


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }



